PROPERTY OWNER
GEOFF AND JULIE SWEET
XXXX 310TH AVENUE SE. RAVENSDALE WA 98051

TAX LOT NUMBER
042107-92187

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL D, KING COUNTY BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT,
RECORDED NOVEMBER 25, 1996, UNDER RECORDING NUMBER
9611259005, BEING THER SOUTH HALF OF GOVERNMENT LOT
6, SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST, W.M., IN
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON; SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF
KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

SCOPE OF WORK
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 4,624 SF RESIDENCE WITH

ASSOCIATED SEPTIC SYSTEM, WELL, AND ASSOCIATED
LANDSCAPING AND HARDSCAPING.

BUILDING CODES

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2015 INTERNATIONAL
RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2015 WA STATE ENERGY CODE, UNIFORM
PLUMBING CODE, INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

ZONING RESTRICTIONS

ZONE RA10 - ONE DWELLING UNIT PER
10 ACRES
LOT AREA 871,200 SF (20.00 ACRES)

MAX IMPERVIOUS AREA 15% (PER KCZ 12A.12.0.30)

HEIGHT LIMIT 40' (PER KCZ 12A.12.0.30)

SETBACKS (F,B,S,S) 30',10', 10", 10" (PER KCZ 12A.12.0.30)

PARKING 2.0 MIN. SPACES
PRESCRIPTIVE INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
CLIMATE ZONE 4C (MARINE)

FENESTRATION: U =0.30

OVERHEAD GLAZING: U =0.50

CEILINGS: R-49

VAULTED CEILINGS: R-38

WALLS: R-21 (W/ HEADERS INSULATED R-10 MIN.)
WALLS: R-21 (BELOW GRADE INTERIOR FRAMING)
WALLS: R-15 (BELOW GRADE CONT. INTERIOR)
WALLS: R-10 (BELOW GRADE EXTERIOR)
FLOORS: R-30

SLAB ON GRADE: R-10(2' PERIMETER)

ALL NEW GLAZING AND DOOR U-VALUES AND INSULATION
R-VALUES TO SATISFY PRESCRIPTIVE PATH OF THE 2015
WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE

(SEE WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE FOR INDIVIDUAL U VALUES)

APPROVED PLANS AND SUPPLEMENTAL
DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON
SITE IN PRINTED FORM AT THE CORRECT
SCALE AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. FAILURE
TO HAVE PLANS AND SUPPLEMENTAL
DOCUMENTATION ON SITE AT TIME OF
INSPECTION CAN RESULT IN AUTOMATIC
FAILURE WITH RE-INSPECTION FEE.

Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
permit or plans, specifications, and
computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of

ARCHITECT

LANE WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS

2420 8TH AVE W SEATTLE WA 98119
CONTACT: KELLEN WHITE
KELLEN@LANEWILLIAMS.COM
P.206.284.8355

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
EVERGREEN DESIGN CO
1044 WYNDHAM WAY
CAMANO ISLAND, WA 98282
CONTACT: LORI BROWN, PE

LORI@EVERGREENDESIGNCOMPANY.COM
360.387.8480

SURVEYOR
SITE SURVEY, INC.

21923 NE 11TH STREET SAMAMMISH, WA 98074
425.298.4412

CIVIL ENGINEER

CIVIL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS

102 NW CANAL STREET SEATTLE, WA 98107
CONTACT: DUFFY ELLIS, PE
DUFFY@CESOLUTIONS.US

206.930.0342

SAFEbuilt...

WASHINGTON

LV/\Y\“}\M’Q} L~

any of the provisions of the International
Building Codes, Washington State Code,
King County Code, or any other ordinance of
King County.

Reviewed By: Amber Green
Date: 10/7/2021
Permit #: DWEL21-0051

IMPERVIOUS AREA CALCULATIONS
LOT AREA

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

871,200 SF (20.00 ACRES)
(20%) - 174,240 SF

SEE IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS FROM PROVIDED CIVIL
ENGINEERING REPORT - VIA CIVIL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS.

EARTH DISTURBANCE CALCULATIONS

SF OF EXCAVATION 2,400 SF
DEPTH OF EXCAVATION 8 FT
CUBIC YDS OF EXCAVATION 566 CY

FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
BASEMENT
HEATED
UNHEATED 364 SF
GARAGE 669 SF
TRASH AREA 32 SF
TOTAL 2,317 SF

1,252 SF

FIRST FLOOR
HEATED
TOTAL

2,339 SF
2,339 SF

TOTAL HEATED
TOTAL SF

3,591 SF
4,656 SF

BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS
MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 40 FT

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION 508.00'
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT 548.00'
PROPOSED HEIGHT 519.00'

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS
SEE SHEET A1.

ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
SEE ROOF PLAN, SHEET Aé.

FOUNDATION VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
NOT APPLICABLE.

DWEL21-

HEATING SYSTEM
NEW HIGH EFFICIENCY GAS FURNACE W/ MIN. AFUE OF 92%

RESIDENTIAL ENERGY CREDIT CALCULATIONS
REQUIREMENTS PER SEC R406 TABLE R406.2:
MEDIUM DWELLING (> 1500SF AND < 5000 SF )=3.5 CREDITS

OPTION 1C EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE (2.0 CREDIT)

OPTION 3B HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT (1.0 CREDIT)
AIR SOURCE HEAT PUMP WITH A MIN, HSPF OF 9.0

OPTION 5B EFFICIENT WATER HEATING (1.0 CREDIT)
GAS, PROPANE, OR OIL WATER HEATER WITH A MIN. EF OF 0.74

TOTAL CREDITS PROVIDED: 4.0 CREDITS

TESTS & CERTIFICATIONS
DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE

BUILDING INSPECTOR & HOMEOWNER PRIORTO AN
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION

A RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE
COMPLYING WITH SEC 105.4 1S REQ'D TO BE COMPLETED BY
THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER & PERMANENTLY

POSTED WITHIN 3' OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION

BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, DEMONSTRATING AN AIR
LEAKAGE RATE NOT TO EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR.
(R402.4.1.2) IS REQ'D PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THE TEST
RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

A SIGNED AFFIDAVIT DOCUMENTING THE DUCT LEAKAGE TEST
RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION

DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE
BUILDING INSPECTOR & HOMEOWNER PRIORTO AN
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION

HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRES

MINIMUM 75% OF ALL INTERIOR LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH
EFFICACY LUMINAIRES

VAPOR RETARDERS

VAPOR RETARDER PAINT LISTED FOR THIS APPLICATION, TO BE
USED ON THE INTERIOR SIDE OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND
CEILINGS, 5 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER TO BE PLACED ON

UNDERSIDE OF NEW FLOOR SLABS, AND WOOD WALLS/
CEILINGS.

INDOOR AIR QUALITY
PRESCRIPTIVE PATH PER 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL
CODE

ALL NEW EXHAUST DUCTS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF IMC
603.2.

NEW SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION LOCATIONS PER IMC
TABLE 403.3:

BATHROOM FANS:
(INTERMITTENT)

KITCHEN FANS:

(INTERMITTENT)

*SEE PLANS FOR ACTUAL SIZING

MINIMUM 50CFM

MINIMUM 100CFM

SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION CONTROLLED BY MANUAL
SWITCHES AND/OR TIMERS.

A ~ ,
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GENERAL NOTES
CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY CONCERNING ANY

DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH WORK IN THE AFFECTED AREA.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE AND FACE OF
FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, AND MINIMUM
STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL
DRAWING NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS, AND SIZES.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING WORK.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE APPROVED DRAFTSTOPPING IN CONCEALED SPACE
BETWEEN CEILING AND FLOOR PER IBC.

PROVIDE APPROVED FIRESTOPPING IN WALLS PER IBC.

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR SUPPORT AT ALL WALL
MOUNTED FIXTURES.

FLASH ALL OPENINGS WITH MINIMUM 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED
OR ALUMINUM.

CAULK ALL OPENINGS COMPLETELY.

ALLWOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARDWIRED WITH BATTERY
BACK-UP PER CODE.

PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AT ALL LEVELS PER
IRC R315

EACH DWELLING UNIT IS REQ'D TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT

LEAST 1 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION
OF TEMPERATURE

DIGITAL COPIES
PDF FORMAT //
PROJECTS.LANEWILLIAMS.COM/RAVENSDALE_PDFS

BIMX FORMAT //
PROJECTS.LANEWILLIAMS.COM/RAVENSDALE_BIMX

SHEET INDEX
Al PROJECT INFO/NOTES
SURVEY 01
SURVEY 02
A2 SITE PLAN
A3 DETAILED SITE PLAN
A4 BASEMENT
A5 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
Ab ROOF
A7 ELEVATIONS
A8 SECTIONS
A9 CALCS. // PERSPECTIVES
A10  WALL SECTIONS
A11  WALL SECTIONS
A12 ENLARGED STAIR
A13  TYPICAL DETAILS
A14  TYPICAL DETAILS
A15 BASEMENT RCP
A16 MAIN FLOOR RCP
A17  KITCHEN ENLARGED
A18 LIVING/ DINING ENLARGED
A19 POWDER ROOM/ MASTER BATH ENLARGED
A20 LAUNDRY ROOM ENLARGED
S1.0 STRUCTURAL NOTES
S2.1  FOUNDATION/ BASEMENT PLAN
S2.2  FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
52.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
S3.0 TYPICAL DETAILS
S3.1  SECTIONS & DETAILS
S3.2  SECTIONS & DETAILS
S3.3 SECTIONS & DETAILS
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SURVEYOR: SITE SURVEYING, INC. /
21923 NE 11TH ST /
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PHONE: 425.298.4412 /
PROPERTY OWNER: GEOFF & JULIE SWEET
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MAPLE VALLEY, WA 98038
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 042107-9187
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GENERAL NOTES o > T <D,:
1. THIS SURVEY WAS COMPLETED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A CURRENT TITLE REPORT. o% '5 D
EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST ON THIS PROPERTY THAT L = >
ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON. (D L ™ L
O > [a]
2. INSTRUMENTATION FOR THIS SURVEY WAS A 3-SECOND NIKON NIVO 5.C TOTAL O (I 2 ¢
STATION. PROCEDURES USED IN THIS SURVEY MEET OR EXCEED STANDARDS SET O) é %
BY WAC 332-130-090. 0 0
L
3. THE INFORMATION ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY MADE IN O g
JULY 2018 AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS INDICATING THE GENERAL - &2
CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THAT TIME. 5
(74
4. UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY ARE BASED UPON ABOVE GROUND o
OBSERVATIONS AND AS-BUILT PLANS WHERE AVAILABLE. ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF =
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY VARY AND UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY 1
MAY EXIST ON THIS SITE. 2
5. ALL MONUMENTS WERE LOCATED DURING THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE , 9]
NOTED 1305.84 z
S89°06'45"E Q
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VERTICAL DATUM & CONTOUR INTERVAL =
ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING WERE DERIVED FROM g
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY WCCS SURVEY CONTROL «
DATABASE. ol
]
THE MARK IS AN IRON PIPE SOUTHWEST OF THE SOUTH EDGE
OF ASPHALT ON RETREAT-KANASKAT ROAD, SOUTHWEST OF _
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF A FENCE THAT SURROUYNDS PROJECT NO.  18-016
THE POWER SUB STATION.
POINT ID NO. 7716; DRAWN BY: EFJ
ELEVATION: 818.312 - NAVD 88
CHECKED BY: TNW
2.0' CONTOUR INTERVAL - THE EXPECTED VERTICAL DATE: 10/21/19
ACCURACY IS EQUAL TO } THE CONTOUR INTERVAL OR PLUS /
MINUS 1.0' FOR THIS PROJECT.
SHEET 1 OF 1
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

* INDICATES MULTI-TRUNK

PARCEL D, KING COUNTY BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT, RECORDED NOVEMBER 25, 1996,
UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 9611259005, BEING THER SOUTH HALF OF GOVERNMENT
LOT 6, SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST, W.M,, IN KING COUNTY,
WASHINGTON;

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

BASIS OF BEARINGS

KING COUNTY BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT, RECORDED NOVEMBER 25, 1996, UNDER
RECORDING NUMBER 9611259005, BEING THER SOUTH HALF OF GOVERNMENT LOT 6,
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

PROJECT INFORMATION

SURVEYOR: SITE SURVEYING, INC.
21923 NE 11TH ST
SAMMAMISH, WA 98074
PHONE: 425.298.4412

PROPERTY OWNER: GEOFF & JULIE SWEET
27805 217TH AVENUE SE
MAPLE VALLEY, WA 98038

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 042107-9187

PROJECT ADDRESS: XXX 310TH AVENUE SE
RAVENSDALE, WA 98051

ZONING: RA10

JURISDICTION: KING COUNTY

PARCEL ACREAGE: 852,109 S.F. (+ 19.56 ACRES)

AS SURVEYED

GENERAL NOTES

1. THIS SURVEY WAS COMPLETED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A CURRENT TITLE REPORT.
EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST ON THIS PROPERTY THAT
ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON.

2. INSTRUMENTATION FOR THIS SURVEY WAS A 3-SECOND NIKON NIVO 5.C TOTAL
STATION. PROCEDURES USED IN THIS SURVEY MEET OR EXCEED STANDARDS SET
BY WAC 332-130-090.

3. THE INFORMATION ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY MADE IN
JULY 2018 AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS INDICATING THE GENERAL
CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THAT TIME.

4. UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY ARE BASED UPON ABOVE GROUND
OBSERVATIONS AND AS-BUILT PLANS WHERE AVAILABLE. ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY VARY AND UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY
MAY EXIST ON THIS SITE.

5.  ALL MONUMENTS WERE LOCATED DURING THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

VERTICAL DATUM & CONTOUR INTERVAL

ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING WERE DERIVED FROM
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY WCCS SURVEY CONTROL
DATABASE.

THE MARK IS AN IRON PIPE SOUTHWEST OF THE SOUTH EDGE
OF ASPHALT ON RETREAT-KANASKAT ROAD, SOUTHWEST OF
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF A FENCE THAT SURROUYNDS
THE POWER SUB STATION.

POINT ID NO. 7716;
ELEVATION: 818.312 - NAVD 88

2.0' CONTOUR INTERVAL - THE EXPECTED VERTICAL

ACCURACY IS EQUAL TO § THE CONTOUR INTERVAL OR PLUS /
MINUS 1.0 FOR THIS PROjECT.

NE 1/4, NW 1/4, SEC 04, TWP 21N, RNG 7E, W.M.

Surveying, Inec.

Phone: 425.298.4412

21923 NE 11th Street Sammamish, WA 98074

www_.sitesurveymapping.com
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FINISH CEILING, PER PLAN
ROOF ASSEMBLY:
TYP. ROOF AT CANOPY

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

F3

RAVENSDALE

F4

R1]

R2

K. LANEW
STATE OF WA

—
—

ILLIAM
SHINGTO

PERMIT SET REV 03 01.05.23

XXXX 310TH AVENUE SE
RAVENSDALE WA 98051

BUILDING DEPT STAMPS




@

BATH VENT

P

(@ I

KITCHEN VENT

@

@ BATH VENT

d)

DRYER VENT

SLOPE TO DRAIN
1/2":1'-0" MIN. @
BATH VENT SLOPE TO DRAIN
WS 1/2":1'-0" MIN.
® i
_I ..
2.
e &3
************************************************************ T
ROOF
SLOPE TO DRAIN SLOPE TO DRAIN
1/2": 1'-0" MIN. 1/2":1'-0" MIN.
O
VOV Y VOV VY
ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
1 MAIN HOUSE ROOF AREA 2,773 SF
0 2' 4 8'
e e — N/A UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY
/1) 2
\A8/ A8
] ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
Approved plans and supplemental documentatior]I
1 shall be available on site in printed form at the
correct scale as shown on the plans. :
' Failure to have plans and supplemental
documentation on site at time of inspection can ,
'Lresult in automatic failure with re-inspection fee.
Y Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
SAFEbuilt.... permit or plans, specifications, and

WASHINGTON computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the International

V/\m‘m (p o~

) Building Codes, Washington State Code,
Reviewed By: Amber Green . .
Date: 10/7/2021 King County Code, or any other ordinance of
Permit #: DWEL21-0051 K|ng County_
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2 B o0 &6

8

OBSC.

\
N\ T T

ER

SYMBOLKEY

WINDOW
SYMBOL

OVERHEAD
WINDOW
SYMBOL

DOOR
SYMBOL

SMOKE
DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR/
CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

EXHAUST
FAN

TEMPERED GLASS
(ELEVATIONS)

OBSCURE GLASS
(ELEVATIONS)

GAS BIB

HOSE BIB

EXISTING TO
REMAIN

ENLARGED
PLAN
INDICATOR

WALL, FLOOR, AND
ROOF ASSEMBLIES

v DRAINAGE MAT
(WHERE BELOW GRADE) O/
. DAMP PROOFING O/

EXTERIOR

W1 EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:

|
\
|
ﬂ‘ 8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

LINE OF FRAMING FOUNDATION WALL
r—t

DRAINAGE MAT
(WHERE BELOW GRADE) O/
8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL O/
2" RIGID INSULATION O/
2X4 FRAMING W/
nTeror | R-15 BATT INSULATION O/
1/2" GWB W/
VAPOR RETARDER PRIMER O/
INTERIOR FINISH PER SCHEDULE

v
EXTERIOR
v

SIS,

HNE OF FRMING W2 EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:
FOUNDATION WALL W/ INSULATION

SIDING, PER ELEVATION O/

1X PT FURRING STRIPS W/

2" FOIL FACED

RIGID INSULATION O/
WEATHER BARRIER O/
PLYWOOD SHEATHING O/

2X6 FRAMING, PER STRUCTUAL W/
R-21 BATT INSULATION O/

1/2" GWB W/

VAPOR RETARDER PRIMER O/
INTERIOR FINISH PER SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

W3 EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

1/2" GWB (*TILE BACKER

AT TILED LOCATIONS) O/

2X4 FRAMING, PER STRUCTUAL O/
1/2" GWB (*TILE BACKER

AT TILED LOCATIONS)

INTERIOR INTERIOR

RN

W4 INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:
TYP. INTERIOR WALL

1/2" GWB (*TILE BACKER

AT TILED LOCATIONS) O/

INTERIOR INTERIOR 2X4 FRAMING, PER STRUCTUAL O/
1/2" GWB (*TILE BACKER

AT TILED LOCATIONS)

W5 INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:
TYP. INTERIOR WALL

FINISH 4" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE O/
FLOOR VAPOR BARRIER O/
% 6" GRAVEL BED

F1 FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
GARAGE 7/ EXTERIOR CONC. APRON(S)

4" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE O/
2" R-10 RIGID INSULATION

FF'L(ND';L (UNDER ENTIRE SLAB) O/
4 VAPOR BARRIER O/
RN RN RN 6"GRAVE|_BED
F2 FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
BASEMENT SLAB (FULLY INSULATED)
FLOOR FINISH PER PLAN
SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL O/
FINISH JOISTS PER STRUCT W/
FLOOR R-38 BATT INSULATION O/
FINISH CEILING, PER PLAN
m F3 FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
TYP. FRAMED FLOOR
FINISH CONC. PAVERS O/
CEILING
1" WASHED SAND OR 0.5"
WASHED CRUSHED STONE (FOR
BASE MATERIAL) O/
6" OPEN-GRADED BASE MATERIAL,
NiSH 3/4" - 2" CRUSHED-WASHED O/
FLOOR SUBGRADE (COMPACTION BASED
777777 I— ON CURRENT SWMMWW
1 1 REQUIREMENTS)
F4 FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
PERMMB“RWE%\V y

"ROCFING MEMBRANE O/
ROOF COVER BOARD O/
MIN. 2" RIGID INSULATION O/
VAPOR BARRIER O/
SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL O/
EXTERIOR TRUSS FRAMING, PER STRUCTURAL W/
ENEEEEESSEsEEREEEES: 5" MIN. CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM

,,,,,,,,,,,, INSULATION (JM COROBOND MCS
) ) (CLOSED CELL( POLYURETHANE OR

A AN EQUIV., TYP, W/
BATT INSULATION TO FILL CAVITY
vy W/ 5/8" GWB O/
FINISH CEILING, PER PLAN
INTERIOR [R1|  ROOF ASSEMBLY: TYP. ROOF

ROOFING MEMBRANE O/

S TERIOR ROOF COVER BOARD O/
T MIN. 2" RIGID INSULATION O/

VAPOR BARRIER O/

SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL O/
TRUSS FRAMING, PER STRUCTURAL O/
5/8" FIRE RATED
GYPSUM SHEATHING O/
FINISH CEILING, PER PLAN

EXTERIOR R2 ROOF ASSEMBLY:
TYP. ROOF AT CANOPY

—
—

LANE WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS

2420 8THAVEW
SEATTLE, WA 98119

206-284-8355

GIS u!
ILLIAM
SHINGTO

K. LANEW
STATE OF WA

PERMIT SET REV 03 01.05.23

XXXX 310TH AVENUE SE
RAVENSDALE WA 98051

RAVENSDALE
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FLASHING CAP AT PARAPET WOOD FLASHING CAP AT PARAPET WALLS
WOOD WALLS (SEE DETAIL). COLORTO RAINCREEN (SEE DETAIL). COLORTO ADJ. WOOD I — : f
RAINCREEN / A WOOD (VEY. W/ ARCHITECT) g o (VFY. W/ ARCHITECT) Plans reV|$we | or comp |§1fnc<te_. Issuar(;ce 0
‘ - - = - @ ‘ : permit or plans, specifications, an
| T.O. PARAPET T.O. PARAPET | :
CEMENT e 12" | | . 12" computations shall not be construed to be a <
PANELFASCIAZ e LU LI UL merac composiTe N REL L“"‘~\‘“‘R\_“‘\“““‘jﬂ/‘{“‘ permit for, or an approval of any violation of
L AT T T PANEL, FINISH TO MATCH NI TanTT oA+ any of the provisions of the International
| | . ADJ. WINDOW(S), TYP. 9'-1 911 . | | Building Codes, Washington State Code,
= $CEl[lNE ?ElDNGi! | — King County Code, or any other ordinance of |
CEMENT PANEL King County.
FASCIA
Approved plans and supplemental documentatior]I
1 shall be available on site in printed form at the -
correct scale as shown on the plans. : O
' Failure to have plans and supplemental =
documentation on site at time of inspection can £ o
0" 0" CONC. i_result In automatic failure with re-inspection fee. - =S -
— ¥1sT FLOOR 1STFLOOR® FOUNDATION — Tt == =3
T S )
\ N =6 4D
AVERAGE FOUNDATION AVERAGE - o
BUILDING BUILDING
_ELEVATION o —— - ~ N
834.18' o =] TR
B b“lltduc
WASHINGTON
. o o,
S Iavbep R Lon— =P
BASEMENT BASEMENT E 52
= I
Reviewed By: Amber Green o = 2
Date: 10/7/2021 ; =2
Permit #: DWEL21-0051 LU u
] EAST ELEVATION 5 WEST ELEVATION zo
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" © 5 2
§ X 0
CEMENT FLASHING CAP AT PARAPET
. AINV(\Z/ISE(EIE\)I FBOE%',S'S) BOARD PANEL WALLS (SEE DETAIL). COLORTO \éVA?I\?C[;EEN
136" f RAINSCREEN '/ ADJ. WOOD (VFY. W/ ARCHITECT) 134"
e ¢ ‘ Y e G N ISR
T.O. PARAPET | 3 . ‘/ ¢ T.O. PARAPETY
‘ n n
AR RRRRERLHAN 1-83/47 /4 5314 I — |
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 1'-9 3/4" 3'-33/4" EQ. \ L
91y | | | o SYMBOL KEY
S | | | S
CEILING & CEILING
N
5 @ WINDOW
o SYMBOL
@ OVERHEAD
) WINDOW Q
NES SYMBOL '
= - O
0" CONC. » 0 0" <
- - _ (@\] - -
1STFLOORY FOUNDATION T __ istriooR @, DOOR S
e —— S1 [0 i i i - = CONC. SYMBOL
. — WEATHERED STEEL FOUNDATION .-
/ PANEL(S) IN RAINSCREEN . SMOKE -
AVERAGE APPLICATION AVERAGE . - CEMENTBOARD DETECTOR LL]
BUILDING BUILDING i PANEL RAINSCREEN p) E
_ELEVATION A L _____ . ogaemamoNn | W T NI Cp|  SMOKE DETECTOR/ § L
834.18 834.18 \ EXTERIOR DOOR, b CARBON MONOXIDE = Q:
,, 7 PAINTED TO MATCH DETECTOR l\ < —
Ry o — ADJ. CEMENT a %
i EN# e EN# | —— BOARD PANELS O EXHAUST <]: 1]
FAN TN
S~
& C 50)
- ©) TEMPERED GLASS oo,
SOUTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION (PARTIAL) ELEVATIONS
3 : 4 = ( )
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
0BSC. OBSCURE GLASS ui -
WOOD FLASHING CAP AT PARAPET (ELEVATIONS) e
RAINCREEN WALLS (SEE DETAIL). COLORTO z <
o ’/ ADJ. WOOD (VFY. W/ ARCHITECT) o L z3
_ 13y ‘ ‘ S I Gases JE2
T.O. PARAPET | > | T.O. PARAPET gog
o
| | & x&
Rmimme e e e e R e e e e e e e e e R o e o e e R o e o e o o o B o o e o e o o o R B e B e B e B e e B o R e e e R e e e e e e J H— HOSE BIB 253
e BN 7 EXISTINGTO
CEILING CEILING ~ REMAN
7
/
ENLARGED
PLAN
INDICATOR
SOLID CORE ENTRY
DOORW/ STEEL |
PANEL LAMINATED g
TO BOTH SIDES S
0" CONC. CONC. o
SSTRooRe - FOUNDATION FOUNDATION 1STFLOORT
% ®
AVERAGE CEMENT BOARD PANEL’/ AVERAGE (18371)
BUILDING RAINSCREEN o e é@ el o N\ BUILDING
_ELEVATION | e e e e e et 4 I e ] .\ _ELEVATION _ | RS _
834.18' ////////// \\*\\\\\\\ \ 834.18" ...................................
o PAINTED | — — o i o
— - — - GARAGE DOOR S — =
- S
6r 5 et
5 NORTH ELEVATION 5 WEST ELEVATION (PARTIAL)
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
DWEL21-0051 APPROVED HOUSE PLANS Page 9 o




E/W SECTION

Reviewed By: Amber Green
Date: 10/7/2021
Permit #: DWEL21-0051

3 SCALE: 1/4"

= 10

DWEL21-0051 APPROVED HOUSE PLANS Page 10 o

EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE /R
+13'-6" - - - - - - - = - - - R.O. SIZE (+/-) PANELS LEAF
iiiii - ~ 7
5. PARAPETS K . | ID | QTY W v ErT | rionT | LEAFLEFT | o o NOTES U UA AREA
i,
N / ) 1 1 6'-1" 7'-9" 1 0 3-71/2" | 3-71/2" ALUM. + GLASS ( 024 | 1.05 47
- | ST ;—,‘ \, 1G 1 6'-11/2" 7'-3/4" 1 1 3 3 ALUM. + GLASS | 024<] 096 43
IRTI PR e AT AT R e ATAVATAY a PR AL , 2 1| 3120 | 8113 1 0 3 3 ALUM. + GLASS \_ | 024 ) 062 28
CEILING : \ %W&MWMAWWWMM : 2G 1 18 A ' ' GARAGE DOOR ( ) 126
‘ W\wm T ‘ ‘ 3 1 | 15-11/2" | 8-113/4" 3 0 5 5 ALUM. + GLASS 7| 024 3.02 136
| 7 71l T | | 3G 1 3-11/2" 7'-3/4" 1 0 3 3 ALUM. + GLASS \_| 024 0.49 22
| BATHOT HALL I || POWDER | 0N s1s a02
| il e 7, WOOD ‘L LN roOM
‘ ‘ i . \\\ l/l \\\ ll/ ‘ ‘
| s Ol | ™ | WINDOW SCHEDULE ( )
| b — H el ‘ | R R.O. SIZE SILLHT [ o NOTES 0 D area | UAValue
| | | =+ | | | WIDTH | HEIGHT | (+/-) VERIFY 1
|
20t | | | A 1 22 10 172" - ([ 022 | ) 220 48.40
1ST IZT_(SORQ | LX) ) i AA 1 5'-6" 1'-9" 6' - / 021 ] 10 2.02
| | | B 1 56" 3 5'-3" = N o021 Vo 3.47
| | > P J‘\ c 1 e 3 cig Plansreviewed forcomptiance—tssuanceof < 021 > 3 158
| / | ~ - : SR - _ - permit or plans, specifications, and ' '
‘ ~ ~ D 1 3-6" | 8-83/4" 3" - : N T A 021 3 6.41
| ENTRY | N GARAGE | — ~. STORAGE - | | — : - - computations-shallnetbe-coenstruedto-bea
| AESTIBULE s (BEYOND) | ‘ - 1 3-6" |85 3M > — permitforor-an-approval-of any viclation-of o021 3 641
: M : . <N : : i ! 36" |8-83/4 3 —lany of the provisions of the International ( 0.21 > 31 641
| | 7 o | ‘ G ! 3-6" |8-83/4 3 - uilding Codes, Washington State Code, ? 0.21 | 31 6.41
\ \ P > \ H 1 3-6" |8-83/4 3 - King County Code, or any other ordinance of \| o021 31 6.41
9 . L | | | 1 3-6" | 8-83/4" 3" King County. (] o2 31 6.41
BAS MENTé | py— = 5 — 5@ | J 1 6' 6'-3" 2' o021 38 7.88
\ > ) ‘ | K 1 6 63" 2 - (| o021 38 7.88
S | |
A L 7 2
QEJ t g \ 512f 109.66
R \ |
7 ISV VNS S > Wi A
N/S SECTION 01 SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE
1 SCALE 1/4" = 10 ID QTY WIDTH HEIGHT NOTES U UA AREA
SK1 1 14" 14"
- - SK2 1 14" 14"
L fﬂ?’éé{gﬁ 4 N - N sk3 |1 14" 14"
T.O. PARAPET ( \ \ . ;
‘ o SK4 1 24 48
| = SK5 1 24" 48"
‘ \ /A\‘/A\‘/ \_/\7\‘\737\/:7\\/7\7,7‘;
| VY RVIRVIRVIRY) /\/\\
+9'-1" Ly
T [, 5. NFRC WINDOW NUMBERS:
S | N N WINDOW & DOOR NOTES NFRC WIND YMBOL KEY
| | # FOR TRIPLE-GLAZED
| | | | 1. ALL WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FIXED GIAZING: U-FACTOR: 0.21
| | : : OPENING. ALL DOOR DIMENSIONS ARE DOOR
| - ENTRY LIVING | | PANEL DIMENSIONS EXCEPT BI-FOLD DOORS, # FOR OPERABLE o
| | STAIR \ ROOM ‘ ‘ EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS, AND EXTERIOR (CASEMENT) GLAZIN U-FACTOR: 0.21 WINDOW
| | ] - Nl ‘ POCKETING DOOR SYSTEMS. SYMBOL
: : , | | # FOR OPERABLE OVERHEAD
y | | 2. ALLNEW GLAZING AND DOOR U-VALUES PER (AWNING) GLAZING: U-FACTOR: 0.21 @
0" : : ) | | WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE TABLE R402.1.1 WINDOW
S FIo*oﬁqf ‘ ‘ — : : " : "INSULATION & FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS *NOTE: SEE SCHEDULE(S) FOR WNBOW SPECIFIC SYMBOL
‘ o | | FOR GROUP R OCCUPANCY CLIMATE ZONE 4C", U-VALUE CALCULATIONS. ® SOOR
‘ ‘ | | 2015 EDITION.
; i . \ ! SYMBOL
| | \ — v *VALUES FOR WINDOWS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED
R | 1 I HALL STORAGE | | ALL WINDOW, DOOR, AND OVERHEAD GLAZING TO AS THE THREE U-VALUES CITED ABOVE ARE SMOKE
| \ | |
\AT1) | \ \ ‘ ‘ SENERE CERTINIEDFERMANUFACTURER: OBTAINED BY AVERAGING THE AREA OF FIXED DETECTOR
| 1 i | ‘ VERSUS OPERABLE IN A GIVEN WINDOW.
| . | i = ‘ ‘ 3. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS IN FIELD PRIOR TO
| ‘ ! ‘ / \ \ ORDERING. *WINDOW TYPE CODES FOR REFERENCE: (VERIFY CM  SMOKEDETECTOR/
| | j ] e | OPERATION W/ ELEVATIONS) ] CARBON MONOXIDE
Y | { | ‘ ‘ 4. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS WHERE REQUIRED BY £ _ FIXED. R or L = CASEMENT DETECTOR
~ - V > - v " 7 ’
BASEMENT | e U e i 5@ | IRC R308. (AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT B = BOTTOM HUNG, T = TOP HUNG,
B SAS | | LIMITED TO THOSE MARKED TEMPERED IN THE SRor LR = SLIDING. ST = DOUBLE HUNG O EXHAUST
k 6‘ J S / SCHEDULE & ELEVATIONS) FAN
N % X Y 7 &8
TEMPERED GLASS
5 N/S SECTION 02 © (ELEVATIONS)
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
OBSC. OBSCURE GLASS
(ELEVATIONS)
PSLE
T.O. PARAPET
—+— GAS BIB
Q@ — —
Wuﬁﬁ%\uﬂgggggggggguuuuu
T ST, T R ST, Ty Ty T T T T s o o o +— HOSE BIB
I I I I I o Il I I Il Il Il Il 0 [ +9;17 _
CEILING
= 7 EXISTING TO
[l
i - i ~_ REMAN
./ MASTER ) ENLARGED
BEDROOM 02 BATHROOM PLAN
INDICATOR
I d
0" Approved plans and supplemental documentatior]I
— 1T shall be available on site in printed form at the
¢ _ X correct scale as shown on the plans. :
" ! Failure to have plans and supplemental
" documentation on site at time of inspection can
GARAGE ENTRY . v I_resu_lt in (zluton_watlc _fallur_e Wltl’] re-l_nspe_ctlon_fee._
B VESTIBULE \
v
- A
SsA | // L ST SAFEbUlItLLc
\ ,/ WASHINGTON
= !7 ﬂ / = v § -7 - — — ;’/\‘f\\“m LRI~
- & = ;2 | 7 - = - V ‘ﬂ V5 ASEMENT

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

INTERIOR

v

|
|
\
|
’

LINE OF FRAMING
o

v

v

SIS,

LINE OF FRAMING
o

RN

FINISH
FLOOR

INTERIOR

INTERIOR

INTERIOR

INTERIOR

INTERIOR

v

FINISH
FLOOR

4

FINISH
FLOOR

A

FINISH
CEILING

FINISH

EXTERIOR

=
=-<Z

/ N\ /N 4N

A A

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

T L N S S

EXTERIOR

WALL, FLOOR, AND
ROOF ASSEMBLIES

DRAINAGE MAT

(WHERE BELOW GRADE) O/
DAMP PROOFING O/

8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

W1

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:
FOUNDATION WALL

DRAINAGE MAT

(WHERE BELOW GRADE) O/

8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL O/
2" RIGID INSULATION O/

2X4 FRAMING W/

R-15 BATT INSULATION O/

1/2" GWB W/

VAPOR RETARDER PRIMER O/
INTERIOR FINISH PER SCHEDULE

W2

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:
FOUNDATION WALL W/ INSULATION

SIDING, PER ELEVATION O/

1X PT FURRING STRIPS W/

2" FOIL FACED

RIGID INSULATION O/
WEATHER BARRIER O/
PLYWOOD SHEATHING O/

2X6 FRAMING, PER STRUCTUAL W/
R-21 BATT INSULATION O/

1/2" GWB W/

VAPOR RETARDER PRIMER O/
INTERIOR FINISH PER SCHEDULE

W3

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

1/2" GWB (*TILE BACKER

AT TILED LOCATIONS) O/

2X4 FRAMING, PER STRUCTUAL O/
1/2" GWB (*TILE BACKER

AT TILED LOCATIONS)

W4

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:
TYP. INTERIOR WALL

1/2" GWB (*TILE BACKER

AT TILED LOCATIONS) O/

2X4 FRAMING, PER STRUCTUAL O/
1/2" GWB (*TILE BACKER

AT TILED LOCATIONS)

W5

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:
TYP. INTERIOR WALL

4" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE O/
VAPOR BARRIER O/
6" GRAVEL BED

F1

FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
GARAGE 7/ EXTERIOR CONC. APRON(S)

4" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE O/
2" R-10 RIGID INSULATION
(UNDER ENTIRE SLAB) O/
VAPOR BARRIER O/

6" GRAVEL BED

F2

FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
BASEMENT SLAB (FULLY INSULATED)

FLOOR FINISH PER PLAN
SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL O/
JOISTS PER STRUCT W/

R-38 BATT INSULATION O/
FINISH CEILING, PER PLAN

F3

FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
TYP. FRAMED FLOOR

CONC. PAVERS O/

1" WASHED SAND OR 0.5"
WASHED CRUSHED STONE (FOR
BASE MATERIAL) O/

6" OPEN-GRADED BASE MATERIAL,
3/4" - 2" CRUSHED-WASHED O/
SUBGRADE (COMPACTION BASED
ON CURRENT SWMMWW
REQUIREMENTS)

F4

FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
PERMEABLE PAVERS

ROOFING MEM NE O/

ROOF COVER BOARD O/

MIN. 2" RIGID INSULATION O/
VAPOR BARRIER O/

SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL O/
TRUSS FRAMING, PER STRUCTURAL W/
5" MIN. CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION (JM COROBOND MCS
(CLOSED CELL( POLYURETHANE OR
EQUIV., TYP, W/

BATT INSULATION TO FILL CAVITY
W/ 5/8" GWB O/

FINISH CEILING, PER PLAN

R1

| ROOF ASSEMBLY: TYP. ROOF

ROOFING MEMBRANE O/
ROOF COVER BOARD O/
IN/R! D | @) /
VAPOR BARRIER O/
SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL O/
TRUSS FRAMING, PER STRUCTURAL O/
5/8" FIRE RATED
GYPSUM SHEATHING O/
FINISH CEILING, PER PLAN

R2

ROOF ASSEMBLY:
TYP. ROOF AT CANOPY

R2

—
—

LANE WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS

2420 8THAVEW
SEATTLE, WA 98119

206-284-8355

K. LANE WILLIAM
STATE OF WASHINGTO

PERMIT SET REV 03 01.05.23
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Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington
. . . . Project Information Contact Information
Simple Heating System Size: Washington State _ SWEET RESIDENCE KELLEN WHITE - KELLEN@LANEWILLIAMS.CON
This heating system sizing calculator is based on the Prescriptive Requirements of the 2015 Washington State Energy Code (WSEC) and
ACCA Manuals J and S. This calculator will calculate heating loads only. ACCA procedures for sizing cooling systems should be used to XXXX 310TH AVENUE SE. LANE WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS
determine cooling loads. RAVENSDALE, WA 98501 206.284.8355 <
Please fill out all of the green drop-downs and boxes that are applicable to your project. As you make selections in the drop-downs for each This p_rc_’jeCt will use t_he requ"em?':‘ts of the Prescript.ive Path below and incorporate ?he
section, some values will be calculated for you. If you do not see the selection you need in the drop-down options, please call the WSU Energy the minimum values listed. In addition, based on the size of the structure, the appropriate
Extension Program at (360) 956-2042 for assistance. number of additional credits are checked as chosen by the permit applicant.
Project Information Contact Information Authorized Representative Date
SWEET RESIDENCE KELLEN WHITE - KELLEN@LANEWILLAIMS.COM _ _I
XXXX 310TH AVENUE SE. LANE WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS All Climate Zones
RAVENSDALE, WA 98501 206.284.8355 R-Value® U-Factor®
Heating System Type: O Al Other systems @ Heat Pump Fenestration U-Factor® n/a 0.30
To see detailed instructions for each section, place your cursor on the word "Instructions”. Skylight U-Factor n/a 0.50
Delsicin 'I;_emperature 5 : o . 45 Glazed Fenestration SHGC"® n/a n/a
nstructions It t T A — -
| [Renton 2% ok b idhsioat i Ceiling" 49 0.026 o
,m,n H —
Area of Buildin Wood Frame Wall® » 21 int 0.056 O
Conditioned Floor Area Mass Wall R-Value' 21/21" 0.056 —
Instructions  Conditioned Floor Area (sq ft) Floor 30° 0.029 E:) -~
Average Ceiling Height Conditioned Volume Below Grade Wall®™ 10/15/21 int + TB 0.042 ﬁ -
netructions - Average Ceiling Height (ft) 32,319 Slab® R-Value & Depth 10, 2 ft n/a 2 = X
Glazing and Doors U-Factor X _Area =  UA *Table R402.1.1 and Table R402.1.3 Footnotes included on Page 2. == < A3
Instructions 0.220 136.00 = - ; o]
U-0.22 [-] : . Each dwelling unit jn a residential building shall comply with sufficient options from Table R406.2 so as to achieve the g B ot ?’o
Skylights U-Factor X Area = UA following minimum number of credits: =) E o
nstructions 0.50 10.95 1. Small Dwelling Unit: 1.5 credits % 98 S
w Dwelling units less than 1500 square feet in conditioned floor area with less than 300 square feet of fenestration NN
Attic U-Factor X Area =  UA area. Additions to existing building that are greater than 500 square feet of heated floor area but less than 1500
nstructions L [ Select R-Value [-]] J No selection l:l - saiare feat
_ : — []2. Medium Dwelling Unit: 3.5 credits
Single Rafter or Joist Vaulted Ceilings U-Factor X __Area UA All dwelling units that are not included in #1 or #3. Exception: Dwelling units serving R-2 occupancies shall require
Instructions L | R-49 Advanced El J 0.020 -_2,339 46.78 2.5 credits.
Above Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X  Area UA r 3. Large Dwelling Unit: 4.5 credits
Instructions L [R-21 INT plus R-12 ci E"J 0.032 74.85 Dwelling units exceeding 5000 square feet of conditioned floor area. 0 o]
4. Additions less than 500 square feet: .5 credits 2K
Floors U-Factor X Area UA g %
Instructions L [R-38 =] J 0.025 58.48 Table R406.2 Summary (2] ﬁ I
Below Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X A UA Option _ Description Credit(s) ol i § 2
_ see Figure -Factor rea 1a Efficient Building Envelope 1a 0.5 2
retetions | R=21 Interior ] 0.042 5258 1b__|Efficient Building Envelope 1b 1.0 H W i
Slab Below Grade (see Figure 1) F-Factor X Length UA 13 E:;?C?en: EUI:gmg Enve:ope ::Z gg [~/ 2.0 5 u'__J
Instructions — " 0.303 _ 65.15 Icien ullding envelope . || foo] <
L [R_10 Fully insulated E"J 2a Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2a 0.5 g Ve 5
Slab on _Grade (see Figure 1) F-Factor X Length UA 2b Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2b 1.0 | <+
Instructions L [ Select R-Value -] J No selection :l 2c Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2c 1.5 |
. 3a High Efficiency HVAC 3a 1.0 |
Location of Ducts. - 3b | High Efficiency HVAC 3b 1.0 m 1.0
. [Conditioned Space 1 et Leakage1%geffICIent S| iegh Eficienck HYAC Se 1.5 I R R N PO
' 3d High Efficiency HVAC 3d 1.0 |
Sum of UA 444.79 4 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System 1.0 |
Envelope Heat Load 20,460 Btu/ Hour 5a Efficient Water Heating 5a 0.5 |
Figure 1. Sum of UAXAT 5b Efficient Water Heating 5b 1.0 /] 1.0
N A'L/('J-::)'{“;giﬂ?;'fad 16,056 Btu / Hour 5¢c Efficient Water Heating 5¢c 1.5 :
Building Design Heat Load 36,516 Btu / Hour od Efficient Water. Heating 5d 0.5 [
Air Leakage + Envelope Heat Loss 6 Renewable Electric Energy 0.5 |*1200 kwh 0.0
Building and Duct Heat Load 36,516 Btu / Hour Total Credits 4.00
Ducts in unconditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1.10
Ducts in condlitioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1 *Please refer to Table R406.2 for complete option descriptions
Maximum Heat Equipment Output 45,645 Btu/ Hour
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.40 for Forced Air Furnace
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.25 for Heat Pump
(07/01/13)

EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE 01 HEATING SYSTEM WORKSHEET PRESCRIPTIVE WORKSHEET e
(0p)
ws
L.

Table R402.1.1 Footnotes — o
For SI: 1 foot .=304.8 mm, ci .=continuousinsulation, int .=intermediate framing. ﬁ.lD o
®R-values are minimums. U-factors and SHGC are maximums. When insulation isinstalled in a cavity which is less 0 O
Window, Skylight and Door Schedule 0.0 0.00 than the label or design thickness of the insulation, the compressed R-value of the insulation from Appendix Table =
0.0 0.00
Prdect nformation Cotitdot fiformatiari : : A101.4 shall not beless than the R-value specified in the table. Y LL
SWEET RESIDENCE KELLEN WHITE - KELLEN@LANEWILLIAMS.COM R2 b ) ) ] ) LLJ A
XXXX 310TH AVENUE SE. LANE WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS Sum of Vertical Fenestration Area and UA [ 745.0] 165.65 The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. The SHGC column applies to all glazed fenestration. o l—
RAVENSDALE, WA 98051 206.284.8355 Vertical Fenestration Area Weighted U = UA/Area 0.22 €"10/15/21.+TB" means R-10 continuousinsulation on the exterior of the wall, or R-15 on the continuousinsulation —
: ] ] ) on theinterior of thewall, or R-21 cavity insulation plus a thermal break between the slab and the basement wall at \ 2
Ref.  U-factor at \é\gitthlﬂch E:;gth'}“’h Area UA Overhead Glazing (Scl;(yllghts) i i R theinterior of the basement wall. "10/15/21.+TB" shall be permitted to be met with R-13 cavity insulation on the O\ (dp) —
. - . omponen i eig . . . . . . . . " "
Exempt Swinging Door (24 sq. ft. max.) 0.0 0.00 Description Ref  U-factor Qt. Feet ™" Feet Moh Area UA |nter|or'ofthe t?asemer\t wall plu:s R-5 .contlnuou§ insulation on theinterior f)r F‘_'xterlor ofthe wa.II. 19/13 means R- Q_I) E
Exempt Glazed Fenestration (15 sq. ft. max.) 0.0 0.00 SKA1 0.50 1 1 7 4 7 14 068 10 continuousinsulation on theinterior or exterior of the home or R-13 cavity insulation at theinterior of the < e
SK2 0.50 1 1 P 1 P 14 068 basement wall. "TB" means thermal break between floor slab and basement wall. ') 5
Vertical Fenestration (Windows and doors) SK3 0.50 1 1 ik ‘ 1.4 0.68 4R-10 continuousinsulation is required under heated slab on grade floors. See R402.2.9.1.
Component Width  Height SK4 0.50 1 f2 | jla [ 8.0  4.00 e ; ; :
Inch Inch Thereareno SHGC requirementsin the Marine Zone.
Description Rej: Qt. Feet Feet Area UA SK5 0.50 1 2 [0 [4 [° 8.0 4.00 ¢
A { 1 22 10 0 220.0 48 40 R e Reserved. e e et et et e e e,
AA \ 1 5 [° |1 P 9.6 2.02 ' ' g Reserved.
B [ 1 |5 2 3 2 16.5|  3.47 Sum of Overhead Glazing Area and UA [ 20.1] 10.04 h Reserved.
8 > 1 g 5 2 53 332 ;ig Overhnad Glazing Aroa Weighied:U = LiA/ArRa 0:30 "The second R-value applies when more than halftheinsulation is on the interior of the mass wall. uf g
- = = = = = = = = -— -r] E { 1 |3 [° [8 [*° 30.6 6.42 Total Sum of Fenestration Area and UA (for heating system sizing calculations) | 765.1] 175.69 'Reserved. % >
Approved plans and sgpp_lemc_ental documentatio . F 1 3 2 8 22 30.6 6.42 “For single rafter- or joist-vaulted ceilings, the insulation may be reduced to R-38. = =
1 shall be available on site in printed form at the G ( 1 18 118 I 30.6] 6.42 | Reserved. Jzd
H 1 3 8 ' 30.6 6.42
correct scale as shown on the plans. 1 | [ 1 3 5 g 88 306 6.42 ™ Int. (intermediate framing) denotes standard framing 16 inches on center with headers insulated with aminimum 23 § 27
' Failure to have plans and supplemental J N P 5 TP A RRERT of R-10 insulation. Gxa
. . . . . - - - IR
: dOCumentatlon On Slte at tlme Of |nSpeCt|0n can 1 K < 1 6 6 3;2 ggg Plans reVlewed for Compllance Issuance Of ;I'able R402.1.3 Footnote o X oz
Lresult in automatic failure with re-inspection fee. > 0.0 0.00 permit or plans, specifications, and SN(?cr.wfensztor;tllo; U-factors shall be obtained from measurement, calculation or an approved source or as specified in
- - - - - - - - - - : : . ection .1.3.
| 0.0 0.00 computations shall not be construedtobea | T
7 9 . . .
; 1 g - ; - ‘2‘;1 1;‘;2 permit for, or an approval of any violation of
3 T Ti5 ls 2 1358|3259 any of the provisions of the International
SAFEbuﬁt 3G 1 A 22.1] _ 530 Building Codes, Washington State Code,
WASHINGTON 0.0}:::-0.00 King County Code, or any other ordinance of
0.0 0.00 .
S 00| 0.00 King County.
]/\’\M)M e N 00 000
0.0 0.00
Reviewed By: Amber Green 0.0 4.00
Date: 10/7/2021 0.0 0.00
Permit #: DWEL21-0051 0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00 -----------------------------------
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00 (18371)
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00 e e e e e
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00 &
=
=
(&)
=
a
=
[aa]
GLAZING SCHEDULE GLAZING.SCHERULE ....... PRESCRIPTIVE WORKSHEET
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Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of

Approved plans and supplemental documentatior]I

4 3 permit or plans, specifications, and ' shall be available on site in printed form at the N/
A12 ) \A12 computations shall not be construed to be a correct scale as shown on the plans. | DA b“||t®LLC
permit for, or an approval of any violation of ' Failure to have plans and supplemental WASHINGTON
H-————————— B = . = . any of the provisions of the International documentation on site at time of inspection can Aot
I " Building Codes, Washington State Code, 'Lresult in automatic failure with re-inspection fee. A
| 3 King County Code, or any other ordinance of T T e re e e/ e/ o
(s1 ) | Kina County. Reviewed By: Amber Green
‘ l J Y Date: 10/7/2021
o N A Permit # DWEL21-0051
g -
Lo | |
******* [
g l |
5 " Lt 5 i
110 'y I I R A |
AR R AT T T gt A12 i
L] e ! I
e — - : B o
.__Q ‘ 7777777 ‘i’fi*f‘i +9l_1 n +9l_1 n
| - L o | | | -_ — _— — —
Og o WE ) | | ‘ A o CEILING : CEILING -
}L,E%,,,i% S | >><< @ENNTTORSOF 77777 L = i = 48" ' i i
7L§7‘+WW*L MINJE\SFM7177777177;QZ 77777777 EQ,E ] 14" | |
o o . - e | 2 3 UPPER | i
| R B Pao B > o, || ;
L e Lo N J —c e 477774 H
—# — | |
DN 25"
3 7 COUNTER |
3 1 37" []
_ 48" 24 ]
o CABINET W
2 . > = ‘ | 51/2"H 51/2" —
7777777 N /’
v 4 3 L_ 2 W 22 o Lyg2
A12 A12 - 6 \
”T* A12 - g Tk Tﬂ p— i l A12 —¥
| )| | | — .
|
] STAIR - MAIN FLOOR ENLARGED
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" ‘ :
zl > =
4 3 5|
A12 ) \ A12 STEP LIGHT. | <
0 SEE RCP'S / ‘ =0
v T v v . v v = o v :  I1STFLOOR SPECIFICATION - 1ST FLOOR
f e ———— q R < ‘=“
] ! ; ; _ ~ \ N
// i i i -8'7 g \_— ? ; — X N
| : : X
/ S
o up A
2 NN R . N -
9" (831) L
' = =N\ | 0
I Y N O I U e —
o e+ 4 4t _1_J | L 4 L _1_f_ |
( S.1 ) e
22 87 1/2 - _9%% - _%
”””””””””””” BASEMENT BASEMENT
IS, SIS R ——
\ Lo SR % Skorrers Tl e .
\ / \
\ pe >
_ 4 3
S A12 ) (A12 A
AN /
AN N /
5 STAIR - BASEMENT ENLARGED 3 STAIR SECTION 01 ) STAIR SECTION 02
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
v B B B
= 1374 W
do0000 203/4" 1" 361/2" 1" 361/2" 1"3, 251/2" ‘ GWEB
GLASS RAILING. = 11/2" X 1/2" FLAT BAR s SOLID VERTICAL
g HANDRAIL |
BREAKS ALIGN W/ < BLOCKING
f " " " " CURTAIN WALL(|N .// @ EACH SUPPORT
2 pp—251/2 33 38 /20 21/ BACKGROUND) - LOCATION
=0 | __ =0 ! N 31671
RAIL AT GLASS RAILING 1/4"x1 1/2" STEEL BAR SUPPORT 3//4 I SS.
BRACKET WELDED TO RAIL, —< | SCREWS, MIN. 2
| . | WELD AND GRIND CORNERS, TYP. EMBED
\
L Ll L BLACKENED STEEL N LG TYP. $TEEL !—IAN DRAIL SECTION
~~ RAILING, SEE DETAIL AN SCALE: 3T = 10
\\
\
\
\
N SOLID VERTICAL
BLOCKING@EACH ————— |
A BENCH SEAT, INTEGRATED B L/ ’ SUPPORT LOCATION
" INTO STAIR TREADS / ‘ 2
STEP LIGHT. SEE RCP'S ’/ )/ —A ] X
/ SPECIFICATION - / GWB — - | > | |
J w ; S T ) R .
0 // L1 1 siopep I FaT
- ~ T T "
9" J 9 & - L/ 1/4"x1 1/2" STEEL BAR //f 77777777 ] EIT/E2?§T1E/EZLX
- 7-¢ - # L + SUPPORT BRACKET —— ‘ FLATBAR
BASEMENT BASEMENT WELDED TO HANDRAIL  UARIES o
I / 1 7 7 HANDRAIL ABOVE
5 STAIR SECTION 03 5 STAIR SECTION 04 3 TYP. STEEL HANDRAIL PLAN
SCALE: 172" = 10" SCALE: 172" = 10" SCALE: 3" = 1-0'
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FINISH FLOORING PER PLANS

y MATCH TREAD DEPTH

LENGTH, PER PLAN

4

5

5/8" GWB

6”

HEIGHT, PER PLAN

3/4" WOOD
TREAD

.

TYP. CLOSED TREAD DETAIL

3/4" WOOD
NOSING

1/2" MDF,
PAINTED

N

STRINGER PER STRUCTURAL

INSULATION TO FREE
AREA OF HEADER, TYP.

SIDING, PER PLANS

ADD R-10RIGID

WATER BARRIER,
LAPS FLASHING

METAL HEAD
FLASHING

GWB GWB
T )///-
WOOD BASE FINISHED
172" PER PROJECT MANUAL
FLOOR FINISH %,4 SHEATHING
PER PLAN N
= FLOOR FINISH PER
= - H PLAN
N =
\‘:
2 TYP. BASEBOARD DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1-0"

SCALE: 3"

= 1.0

| CABINET INTERIOR
DOOR FINISH, PER . TO MATCH ADJ.
s
CABINET DEPTH PER PLAN ELEVATION CABINET DEPTHPERPLAN & |,  CABINET DOOR(S)
| ADJUSTABLE A
© © | — SHELVES, PER © © ADJUSTABLE SHELVES,
INTERIOR ELEVATION — PER ELEVATION
o SOLID WOOD o
EDGE BAND AT ALL
/7 4| EXPOSEDSHELF A SOLID WOOD EDGE
ENDS, TYP.
A PROVIDE SECURE / BAND AT ALL EXPOSED
l o o o o SHELF ENDS, TYP.
MOUNTING, AS
— REQ'D. Iy PROVIDE SECURE
CABINET PULL(S) MOUNTING, AS REQ'D.
ROUTED FLUSH W/
(BOTTOM o/ EDGE BAND JOINTLY,
'/ DOOR(S), TYP & AS REQUIRED
0
M FIXTURE PER " FIXTURE PER
A, 2 LIGHTING PLAN A, bz LIGHTING PLAN
TYP. FLOATING UPPER CABINET
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET BOX
COUNTERTOP N
PER SPEC. VFY. FULL TILE MODULE, %L 2 CM STONE
g’ TYP. (IF APPLICABLE) )K COUNTERTOP
< 7
4 | 4 |

i‘ 1" TYP.
K

—— EASED EDGE

= 1.0

N

LJF/—\ 1" TYP.
\ DRAWER/ DOOR
— FINISH PER INT.
ELEVATIONS

HEIGHT PER INT.
ELEVATION

PROVIDE SECURE
MOUNTING FOR

FLOATING SHELF,
AS REQUIRED

VFY. FULLTILE

=
DRAWER FINISH
PER INT.
= ELEVATIONS
\ —
N |
|
|
/
L } /
| L /
~—
< ‘\ﬁ\% WOOD BASE )
; |
A [ _
TYE'. CABINET DETAIL 6
SCALE: 3"

TYP. FLOATING CABINET

MODULE, TYP. (IF
APPLICABLE)

SCALE: 3" = 10"

3

5/8" GWB —— |

\ METAL CHANNEL
—_ SETINTO GWB,

FINISH TO MATCH

BATH HARDWARE

/

GLASS PANEL — ——
AT CEILING (WHERE APPLICABLE)

TILE OUTSIDE OF SHOWER,
W/ POLISHED EDGE

CHANNEL INSET INTO TILE,
|_— FINISH TO MATCH BATH

| HARDWARE
< GLASS PANEL
i y d
e TILE PER PLANS
AT WALL

ALIGN T.O. CURB W/ TILE

GLASS DOOR MODULE. POLISH AT EDGE
__——— TILE PER PLANS
( || A N
L ] / VERIFY W/ SHOWER
4 SLOPE CLEARANCE
BUILT UP SLOPE %
AT SHOWER ), BACKER
FLOOR, TYP. ;j/ BOARD
§_ ||\
SILICON o GLASS PANEL
PANELTO TILE JOINT IF
TOP OF \\ NECESSARY
CURB - I N
L — FINISH FLOOR PER
BUILT UP CURB PLANS
PERPLANS, TYP.  [[]
>< BACKER
- —— SUBFLOOR, TYP.

NOTE: WATERPROOFING AT SHOWER NOT
SHOWN

TYP. SHOWER CURB

EXTERIOR

BACKER ROD

& SEALANT
WATER RESISTANT ]

SIDING, PER PLANS ®

\ 1/4" REVEAL

\WOOD LINER

INTERIOR

WINDOW, PER

SCHEDULE

'Illl/

SIDES OF WINDOW
SILL ALIGN W/

BARMER‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\

WINDOW LINER

SHIM AS REQUIRED

[

GWB

TYP. WINDOW DETAIL

STANDARD

— 1.0

5/8" GWB —— |

/

METAL CHANNEL

\\ SET INTO GWB,

GLASS PANEL ———

FINISH TO MATCH
BATH HARDWARE

AT CEILING (WHERE APPLICABLE)

TILE OUTSIDE OF SHOWER,
W/ POLISHED EDGE

CHANNEL INSET INTO TILE, FINISH
~ TO MATCH BATH HARDWARE

| — GLASS PANEL

—_|

AT WALL

GLASS DOOR

TILE PER PLANS

ALIGN T.O. CURB W/
TILE MODULE. POLISH
EDGE

TILE PER PLAN

VERIFY W/ SHOWER

- SLOPE CLEARANCE
BUILT UP SLOPE
AT SHOWER s
FLOOR, TYP. BACKER
E—— | BOARD
SILICON - GLASS PANEL
PANEL TO
op OF \‘ TILE JOINT IF
NECESSARY
CURB c 1 3
BUILT UP CURB
PER PLANS, TYP. . _H <
1% BACKER
H BOARD

NOTE: WATERPROOFING AT SHOWER NOT
SHOWN

Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
permit or plans, specifications, and
computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the International
Building Codes, Washington State Code,
King County Code, or any other ordinance of
King County.

Approved plans and supplemental documentatior]
1 shall be available on site in printed form at the |
correct scale as shown on the plans.

' Failure to have plans and supplemental
documentation on site at time of inspection can ,
'Lresult in automatic failure with re-inspection fee.

SAFEbuilt...

WASHINGTON

Y/\m‘mg@ -

Reviewed By: Amber Green
Date: 10/7/2021
Permit #: DWEL21-0051

7 SCALE: 3" = 10"
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\

EXTEND 9"

ROUGH
BEYOND | OPENING
ROUGH

OPENING

A
-
-

STEP 1
APPLY SILL FLASHING.
PARTIALLY PULL RELEASE PAPER.

==

~—_

/

ROUGH
OPENING

STEP 4
APPLY VAPROLIQUI-FLASH TO OPENING

STEP 7
METAL HEAD FLASHING, SET IN DOW 758

SEALANT AND FORM FOLDED UP END DAMS

|

Soooocooocoooooooosonoocoad

ROUGH
OPENING

[ ]

STEP 2
APPLY SIDE FLASHING

STEP 5
APPLY VAPROLIQUI-FLASH TO HEAD/JAMBS OF
WINDOW

MOISTURE BARRIER
LAPS OVER HEAD
FLASHING

STEP 8

SEAL EDGE OF WRAPSHIELD TO WINDOW
FLANGE & METAL FLASHING W/ DOW 758
SEALANT

WINDOW FLASHING ASSEMBLY

SILL FLASHING
LAPS OVER
MOISTURE

| BARRIER &
ADHERES TO
WRAPSHIELD

EXTEND 9" '\:
BEYOND e
ROUGH
OPENING ROUGH
OPENING
[\%
T
STEP 3

APPLY HEAD FLASHING

STEP 6
INSTALL WINDOW

STEP 9
APPLY DOW 758 SEALANT & BACKER ROD TO
INTERIOR PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF LINER &
STOOL

Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
permit or plans, specifications, and
computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the International
Building Codes, Washington State Code,
King County Code, or any other ordinance of
King County.

Approved plans and supplemental documentatior]I
1 shall be available on site in printed form at the
correct scale as shown on the plans.

' Failure to have plans and supplemental
documentation on site at time of inspection can ,
'Lresult in automatic failure with re-inspection fee.

SAFEbuilt...

WASHINGTON
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Reviewed By: Amber Green
Date: 10/7/2021
Permit #: DWEL21-0051

—
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LANE WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS

2420 8THAVEW
SEATTLE, WA 98119

206-284-8355

K. LANE WILLIAM
STATE OF WASHINGTO

PERMIT SET REV 03 01.05.23

TYPICAL DETAILS
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GARAGE KEYPAD

TO
LANDSCAPE
LIGHTING

BASEMENT

)
TO GARAGE _
DOOR _ — .
X s

TO STAIR

_—-—p LIGHTING

SWITCH
UPSTAIRS

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

LIGHT LIST
PROVIDE RECEPTACLES PER CODE IN ADDITION TO THOSE SHOWN IN PLAN: ID MANUFACTURER NAME PRODUCT NUMBER LAMP LUMENS TEMP
SWITCHES, DIMMERS, RECEPTACLES, AND COMMUNICATION OUTLETS: “ 2LEDDRIVER GSC 10LM 120 FRPC | 1y )\ 5 4 qyy
LUTRON MAESTRO SWITCHES + DIMMERS. PROVIDE MATCHING DEVICE, FRAME COVER, AND SCREWLESS COVER PLATE FOR ALL SWITCHES AND ® 1 JUNO JUNO 2" LED ADJUSTABLE, GEN2  2LEDTRIM-G2-ADJ-27K-90CRI-FL- 1000LM  2700K
DIMMERS. PROVIDE COVER PLATE W/ SCREWS FOR ALL RECEPTACLES. COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT WHEN INTERIOR PAINT COLORS ARE SN | W/ 2NCMF
SELECTED. STANDARD WALL RECEPTACLES NOT SHOWN, PROVIDE PER UEC AND VERIFY LOCATIONS W/ ARCHITECT. POWER SUPPLY FOR APPLIANCES © 2 PABLO CIELO COLOR: SATIN ALUMINUM/ GRAY (1) 8W 380LM 3000K
AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN, PROVIDE PER UEC AND ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. CORD INTEGRATED LED
2LEDDRIVER GSC 10LM 120 FRPC |
NO 2" LED ROUND DOWNLIGHT 1) JUNO 11W
HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES: & 3 JUNO JUNO OUND DOWNLIGHT, -, enrriM-G2-DB-27K-90CRIFL. (D IUNO 1000 LM 2700K
GEN2 LED
MINIMUM 75% OF ALL INTERIOR LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY PER WSEC R404.1 SNSN | W/ 2NCMF
® 4 WAC LIGHTING PRECISION MULTIPLE SPOTS MT-4LD216TL-WT MTALDZTINE- ) oy e 765LM  2700K
RCP KEY F-27-BK (HOUSING)
. THONIA LIGHTING (4) LED DRY STRIP LOCATION STRIP  MNSLL46 1LLMVOLT GZN 40K\ oo oo 2300 LM 4000K
SMOKE DETECTOR SINGLE SWITCH LIGHT 80CRI M6
b (2') LED DRY STRIP LOCATION STRIP  MNSL 123 1LL 120V GZN 40K
COMBINED SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR DIMMER SWITCH — 6 LITHONIA LIGHTING LGUT SOCRI M6 (1)25WLED 1150LM  4000K
M  EXHAUST FAN (SIZE PER PROJECT MANUAL) TIMER SWITCH —>e<— 7 TBD Egm\m FAN W/ DIMMABLE LED
45 DG UNDERCABINET LED
£  RECEPTACLE T|  REMOTE TRANSFORMER 006-1{LENGTH PER PLAN)- (1)45W/FTLED 508 LM/
8 KELVIX EXTRUSION (TRANSFORMER 0. 3000 WL CP.SV. ULy . i 2700K
LOCATION ON PLAN)
#EF  RECEPTACLE (SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR DETAILS) M|  MOTION SWITCH
6 9 WAC LIGHTING WL-LED101 STEP AND WALL LIGHT ~ WL-LED101-120VAC-2700-90-WT (1) 3.9W LED 68LM  2700K
xx&=  LEGRAND. USB PLUGMOLD. DB|  spOre. TRUE DOORBELL. AMBER.
BK20GB606TRUSB (VERIFY LENGTH PER PLANS) TDB-A-A (VERIFY HT W/ OWNER) ® 10 PANASONIC PANASONIC FAN/ LIGHT COMBO FV-08-VRE2 (1) 18.5W LED
wpEr  WATERPROOF RECEPTACLE k]  TECHPORT (VERIFY LOCATION W/ OWNER)
FLOOR RECEPTACLE k] TV OUTLET (VERIFY LOCATION W/ OWNER)

DWEL21-0051 APPROVED HOUSE PLANS Page 17 o
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Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
permit or plans, specifications, and
computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the International
Building Codes, Washington State Code,
King County Code, or any other ordinance of
King County.

Approved plans and supplemental documentatior]
shall be available on site in printed form at the
correct scale as shown on the plans.

Failure to have plans and supplemental
documentation on site at time of inspection can
result in automatic failure with re-inspection fee.
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POWER & DATA FOR A/V
(FINAL PLACEMENT PER
OWNER(S))

- o ON CEILING ]

POWER & DATA FOR A/V
(FINAL PLACEMENT PER
OWNER(S))

VENT TO ROOH

TO LANDSCAPE
LIGHTING

8 :
ALL AROUND
MIRROR

_¥ TO DOWNSTAIRS SWITCH
’

TO SCENE
- _CONTROLLER

MIN. 50 CFM

N TO SCENE
-~ 7 CONTROLLER

PRICING FOR SURROUND
SOUND. FINAL SPEAKER
PLACEMENT (IN WALL OR

GENERAL NOTE: INCLUDE

CEILING) PER OWNER(S).

PO hn i S SO I |

VENT TO, g )

INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE FAN:50% RUNTIME PERCENTAGE
MIN. 180 CFM, WITH 24HR TIMER SET TO RUN FOR (2) HOURS
OUT OF EACH (4) HOUR SEGMENT, PER M1507.3.3(1).

3 3
& R
VENT DRYER
TO ROOF 3 3
‘ ) .
3

POWER & DATA FOR A/V

(FINAL PLACEMENT PER

OWNER(S)) - THIS ENTIRE
ROOM

—
SINGYY
POWER & DATA FOR A/V

(FINAL PLACEMENT PER
OWNER(S))

VENT TO ROOF
MIN. 50 CFM

G 5

ALL AROUND MIRROR
[N R

Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
permit or plans, specifications, and
computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the International
Building Codes, Washington State Code,
King County Code, or any other ordinance of
King County.

ALL AROUND WP
MIRROR
\ 3 3 3 I 3 3
N e e ® 1
I
< I
TO H TO
LANDSCAPE LANDSCAPE
LIGHTING LIGHTING
1ST FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
LIGHT LIST
PROVIDE RECEPTACLES PER CODE IN ADDITION TO THOSE SHOWN IN PLAN: ID MANUFACTURER NAME PRODUCT NUMBER LAMP LUMENS TEMP
SWITCHES, DIMMERS, RECEPTACLES, AND COMMUNICATION OUTLETS: “ 2LEDDRIVER GSC 10LM 120 FRPC | 1y )\ 5 4 qyy
LUTRON MAESTRO SWITCHES + DIMMERS. PROVIDE MATCHING DEVICE, FRAME COVER, AND SCREWLESS COVER PLATE FOR ALL SWITCHES AND ® 1 JUNO JUNO 2" LED ADJUSTABLE, GEN2  2LEDTRIM-G2-ADJ-27K-90CRI-FL- 1000LM  2700K
DIMMERS. PROVIDE COVER PLATE W/ SCREWS FOR ALL RECEPTACLES. COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT WHEN INTERIOR PAINT COLORS ARE SN | W/ 2NCMF
SELECTED. STANDARD WALL RECEPTACLES NOT SHOWN, PROVIDE PER UEC AND VERIFY LOCATIONS W/ ARCHITECT. POWER SUPPLY FOR APPLIANCES © 2 SABLO CIELO COLOR: SATIN ALUMINUM/ GRAY (1) 8W 380LM 3000K
AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN, PROVIDE PER UEC AND ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. CORD INTEGRATED LED
2LEDDRIVER GSC 10LM 120 FRPC |
NO 2" LED ROUND DOWNLIGHT 1) JUNO 11W
HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES: ® 3 JUNO JUNO OU OWNLIGHT. ) ebTRIM-G2-DB-27K-90CRILFL. D JUNO 1000 LM 2700K
GEN2 LED
MINIMUM 75% OF ALL INTERIOR LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY PER WSEC R404.1 SNSN | W/ 2NCMF
® 4 WAC LIGHTING PRECISION MULTIPLE SPOTS MT-4LD2TOTLWT MTALDZTINE- 1 o\ 1 ED 765LM  2700K
RCP KEY F-27-BK (HOUSING)
. THONIA LIGHTING (4) LED DRY STRIP LOCATION STRIP MNSLL46 1LLMVOLT GZN 40K | o oo 2300 LM 4000K
SMOKE DETECTOR SINGLE SWITCH LIGHT 80CRI M6
b (2') LED DRY STRIP LOCATION STRIP  MNSL L23 1LL 120V GZN 40K
COMBINED SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR DIMMER SWITCH — 6 LITHONIA LIGHTING LGUT SOCRI M6 (1)25WLED 1150LM  4000K
M  EXHAUST FAN (SIZE PER PROJECT MANUAL) TIMER SWITCH —>e<— 7 TBD Egm\m FAN W/ DIMMABLE LED
45 DG UNDERCABINET LED
& RECEPTACLE T REMOTE TRANSFORMER 006-I-(LENGTH PER PLAN)- (1) 4.5W/FT LED 508 LM/
8 KELVIX EXTRUSION (TRANSFORMER o0, 3000 WH.CP-SVL LY . - 2700K
LOCATION ON PLAN) ) ST
#EF  RECEPTACLE (SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR DETAILS) M|  MOTION SWITCH
6 9 WAC LIGHTING WL-LED101 STEP AND WALL LIGHT ~ WL-LED101-120VAC-2700-90-WT (1) 3.9W LED 68LM  2700K
xx€r  LEGRAND. USBPLUGMOLD. DB|  spOre. TRUE DOORBELL. AMBER.
BK20GB&06TRUSB (VERIFY LENGTH PER PLANS) TDB-A-A (VERIFY HT W/ OWNER) ® 10 PANASONIC PANASONIC FAN/ LIGHT COMBO FV-08-VRE2 (1) 18.5W LED
wpEr  WATERPROOF RECEPTACLE k] TECHPORT (VERIFY LOCATION W/ OWNER)
FLOOR RECEPTACLE k] TV OUTLET (VERIFY LOCATION W/ OWNER)
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Approved plans and supplemental documentatior]
1 shall be available on site in printed form at the |
correct scale as shown on the plans.

' Failure to have plans and supplemental
documentation on site at time of inspection can
'Lresult in automatic failure with re-inspection fee.
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Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of

CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE (IBC), 2015 EDITION. THE PUBLICATIONS LISTED BELOW ARE THE GOVERNING
CODES AND STANDARDS REFERENCED BY THE BUILDING CODE. IN CASE OF

permit or plans, specifications, and
GEN ERAL STRUCTU RAL NOTES computations shall not be construed to be a
(THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS) permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the International
CRITERIA ANCHOR BOLTS AND HOLDOWNS SHALL BE SECURED IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON TRUS-JOIST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED STEEL Building Codes, Washington State Code,
CONCRETE POUR. "WET SETTING™ OR "WET STICKING” DURING OR AFTER THE BY WEYERHAEUSER. ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST MANUFACTURERS MAY BE King County Code, or any other ordinance of
ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONCRETE POUR IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL STEEL REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS: King County.

CONFLICTING REQUIREMENTS, THE BUILDING CODE SHALL GOVERN. FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES, EARTH FACE 3" DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "NATIONAL DESIGN
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER STANDARDS FOR METAL—PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION”, TPI HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS AISC SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING
APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS: (#6 BARS OR LARGER) 2" 1-2007. FOR THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. LOADING HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS, DECEMBER 31, 2009 EDITION ul
(#5 BARS OR SMALLER) 1-1/2" SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 7
ACI 318-11 AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE BUILDING CODE SLABS AND WALLS (INTERIOR FACE) 3/4" WELDING AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY (AWS) D1.1/D1.1M—2010 ul %
REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE. TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 25 PSF STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE - STEEL 2 S
EPOXY—GROUT SHALL BE SIMPSON SET—XP ADHESIVE OR APPROVED EQUAL. TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF AWS PREQUALIFIED JOINT DETAILS 5
ASCE 7-10 AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS MINIMUM DESIGN DRILLED AND GROUTED REINFORCING BARS OR BOLTS SHALL BE EPOXY BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 5 PSF
LOADS FOR BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES GROUTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. EPOXY SHALL BE MIXED, APPLIED AND TOTAL LOAD 40 PSF WELDER CERTIFICATION AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY (AWS)
CURED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT ESR-2508. PLACEMENT WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS .
ASTM AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS. AND CURING SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH CONCRETE AND AIR TEMPERATURES WIND UPLIFT (TOP CHORD) 10 PSF (WABQ) a
ABOVE 50 DEGREES. APPLY EPOXY ONLY TO CLEAN, DRY CONCRETE. HOLE § 3
DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA SIZE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS. STRUCTURAL STEEL MATERIALS: -

LIVE LOADS: CURING PERIOD. NO REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CUT TO INSTALL DOWELS. AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SUBMITTED STRUCTURAL STEEL, UNO ASTM A992, GRADE 50, Fy = 50 KSI
ROOF 38 PSF (SNOW) DOCUMENTS SHALL BEAR THE STAMP AND SIGNATURE OF A REGISTERED
FLOOR 40 PSF GROUTING REINFORCING BARS AND BOLTS INTO EXISTING CONCRETE SHALL BE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, STATE OF WASHINGTON. PROVIDE FOR SHAPES, CONNECTION MATERIAL, EMBEDDED I[TEMS,  ASTM A36, Fy = 36 KSI
ACCOMPLISHED BY DRILLING HOLES INTO EXISTING CONCRETE. HOLES MAY BE BEARING POINTS, INTERSECTIONS, HIPS, VALLEYS, ETC., SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. BASE PLATES, AND MISC. STEEL
SNOW LOAD: 45 PSF GROUND SNOW LOAD CUT BY EITHER ROTARY PERCUSSION DRILLING FOLLOWED BY AR BLOWOUT WITH EXACT COMPOSITION OF SPECIAL HIP, VALLEY, AND INTERSECTION AREAS (USE OF
SNOW LOADS PER IBC SECTION 1608 AND OlL-FREE COMPRESSED AR OR DIAMOND CORE BORING FOLLOWED BY WATER GIRDER TRUSSES, JACK TRUSSES, STEP—DOWN TRUSSES, ETC.) SHALL BE HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS ASTM AS00, GRADE C, Fy = 50 KSl
ASCE 7-10 FLUSH.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHIP AWAY A SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OF DETERMINED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE
CONCRETE COVER OVER EXISTING REINFORCING TO ASSURE HOLE LOCATIONS PLANS.  PROVIDE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTION STRUCTURAL BOLTS ASTM A-325
WIND LOAD: BASIC WIND SPEED 110 MPH, EXPOSURE C, CLEAR EXISTING REINFORCING. DETAILS AND REQUIRED CONNECTION MATERIALS. PROVIDE FOR TEMPORARY AND
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.0 PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING AND BRIDGING. ANCHOR BOLTS ASTM A-307
WIND LOADS PER IBC SECTION 1609 AND EXPANSION BOLTS SHALL BE ICC APPROVED AND INSTALLED PER THE
ASCE 7-10 MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.  BOLT SPACING AND EMBEDMENTS SHALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL II, WOOD CONNECTION BOLTS ASTM A-307
BE AS DESIGNATED ON THE DRAWINGS. WHERE THE REQUIRED EMBEDMENT IS EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH APA PDS-04. PROTECT SHEATHING FROM
WIND UPLIFT (ON ROOF): 10 PSF OMITTED, THE BOLT SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO PROVIDE AT LEAST THE WATER DAMAGE WHILE STORED AT JOB SITE. REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES THREADED RODS ASTM A-36
EMBEDMENT SHOWN IN THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE. UNLESS OTHERWISE FOR TYPICAL NAILING. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS, TYPICAL PLYWOOD
SEISMIC LOADS: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE METHOD PER SPECIFIED, BOLTS SHALL BE CARBON STEEL AND MAY BE INSTALLED WITHOUT SHEATHING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: WELDING ELECTRODES E70XX

ASCE 7-10
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D, SITE CLASS D

LATERAL LOADS ARE TRANSFERRED BY THE ROOF AND FLOOR DIAPHRAGMS TO
THE SHEAR WALLS. FORCES BASED ON THE TRIBUTARY AREA FOR EACH SHEAR
WALL ARE CARRIED BY THE SHEAR WALLS TO THE FOUNDATION.

CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

PROVIDE POSITIVE PROTECTION SO DOWELS ARE NOT DISTURBED DURING THE

SPECIAL INSPECTION.

EXPANSION BOLTS IN CONCRETE SHALL BE HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ EXPANSION
ANCHORS PER ICC-ES REPORT ESR-1917 OR A PREAPPROVED EQUAL, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT IN CONCRETE (UNO)

ENGINEER.

PREFABRICATED METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL UTILIZE APPROVED CONNECTOR PLATES (GANGNAIL OR
EQUAL). SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8" WITH SPAN RATING 24/0.
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4” WITH SPAN RATING 32/16.
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2” WITH SPAN RATING 24/0.

ALL WOOD PLATES IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE-

TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF ASPHALT

STRUCTURAL STEEL

AISC 3560-10 SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL
BUILDINGS, JUNE 22, 2010 EDITION

STRUCTURAL STEEL: STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL

CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC CHAPTER 22.

WELDING: WELDING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH AISC AND AWS STANDARDS

AND SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AWS/WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS, WHO ARE
QUALIFIED FOR THE WELD TYPE THEY PERFORM, USING E/O0XX ELECTRODES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY AND THE BOLT SIZE MIN. EMBEDMENT IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN UNTREATED LEDGERS, BLOCKING, ETC., ONLY PREQUALIFIED WELDS (AS DEFINED BY AWS) SHALL BE USED. WELDS
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM 1/2" 3" AND CONCRETE. SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE THE MINIMUM SIZE. INCREASE WELD SIZE TO AWS
THE WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE AND PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING 5/8" 4" MINIMUM SIZES BASED ON PLATE THICKNESS. MINIMUM WELDING SHALL BE 3/16
FOR SAFETY AND STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS 3/4" 5" WOOD CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE INCH.  SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW ALL WELDING WITH AWS A2.4 SYMBOLS.

UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PLANS.

GEOTECHNICAL

FOUNDATION NOTES: ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE AND LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE

MECHANICAL AND ADHESIVE ANCHORS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN CONCRETE
LESS THAN SEVEN DAYS OLD.

WOOD

"STRONG-TIE" BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NO.
C—C-2017, (OR LATEST EDITION). EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER
MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICC APPROVAL
FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE NUMBER AND SIZE OF
FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER. INSTALL CONNECTORS ACCORDING
TO THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON

ALL FIELD WELDING REQUIRES SPECIAL INSPECTION BY A QUALIFIED SPECIAL

INSPECTOR.

SHOP DRAWINGS: SUBMIT STEEL SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT AND

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

ARE ASSUMED AND THEREFORE SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL SAWN LUMBER SHALL BE KILN-DRIED OR MC—15, AND GRADED AND MARKED PLANS, USE TYPE LU OR HU HANGERS. ABBREVIATIONS
ENGINEER. IF SOILS ARE FOUND TO BE OTHER THAN ASSUMED, NOTIFY THE IN CONFORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR POSSIBLE FOUNDATION REDESIGN. FOOTINGS SHALL LUMBER NO. 17, LATEST EDITION. FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CONNECTION HARDWARE AND FASTENERS TO PRESSURE TREATED (P.I.) WOOD AB ANCHOR BOLT LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH (CONTROLLED, COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL STANDARDS: SHALL BE EITHER: A) SIMPSON ZMAX COATED WITH HOT—DIP GALVANIZED ARCH  ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL MAX MAXIMUM
OR BOTH) AT LEAST 18” BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE. UNLESS FASTENERS, OR B) STAINLESS STEFL WITH STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS. B/ BOTTOM OF PSL PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
NOTED OTHERWISE, FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED BELOW COLUMNS OR WALLS WALL STUDS AND PLATES HF OR DF—LARCH NO. 2 CONT  CONTINUOUS PT PRESSURE TREATED
ABOVE. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO EF EACH FACE SIM SIMILAR
JOISTS AND RAFTERS HF OR DF—LARCH NO. 2 THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE IBC. MINIMUM NAILING, UNLESS OTHERWISE EXIST  EXISTING 306 SLAB ON GRADE
BACKFILL BEHIND RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR FILL AND NOTED, SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 2304.9.1 OF THE IBC. UNLESS NOTED EW EACH WAY 1/ TOP OF
PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. BEAMS AND STRINGERS DF=LARCH NO. 1 Fb = 1300 PS| OTHERWISE, NAILS SHALL BE COMMON. PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER THE HEADS FTG FOOTING TYP TYPICAL
AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS BEARING ON WOOD. oL GLULAM UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE 2000 PSF POSTS AND TIMBERS DF=LARCH NO. 1 Fb = 1200 PS| HORIZ ~ HORIZONTAL, HORIZONTALLY VERT  VERTICAL, VERTICALLY
Fc = 1000 PSI WALL FRAMING — STUDS SHOWN SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. AT INTERIOR HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION ~ WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE (RESTRAINED/UNRESTRAINED) 55 PCF/35 PCF WALLS AND 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. AT EXTERIOR WALLS. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL
BOLTED STUDS, LEDGERS, MISC.  HF OR DF—LARCH NO. 2 BE PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS. LEGEND:
PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURE 200 PCF SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO
GLUED—LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SOLID BLOCKING AT MID—=HEIGHT OF ALL X POST BELOW
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION 0.30 ANSI/ATC A190.1-07, ASTM D—3737-03, ATC 117-04 AND AITC 119-96. EACH STUD WALLS OVER 8-0" IN HEIGHT. STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER
MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN A.IT.C. IDENTIFICATION MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD FRAMING BELOW WITH 16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. B  POST STARTING AT OR CONTINUING THROUGH THIS LEVEL

CONCRETE

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACl 318. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28—DAY STRENGTH
OF f'¢c=2500 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT LESS THAN 5-1/2 SACKS OF
CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A
SLUMP OF 5" OR LESS.

CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO STANDING WATER SHALL BE AIR-
ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR—ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C 260, AIR-
ENTRAINING ADMIXTURES FOR CONCRETE. TOTAL AIR CONTENT SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SECTION 1904.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE NEW BILLET STOCK ASTM A 615, GRADE 60,

BY A.LT.C. CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE. SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS

FIR COMBINATION 24F-V4, Fb=2400 PSI, Fv=165 PSI.  CANTILEVERED AND MULTI-
SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V8, Fb=2400 PSI,
Fv=165 PSI. CAMBER ALL GLULAM BEAMS TO 3500 FOOT RADIUS, UNLESS SHOWN
OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN A PLANT UNDER
A PROCESS APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD. EACH PIECE SHALL
BEAR A STAMP OR STAMPS NOTING THE NAME AND PLANT NUMBER OF THE
MANUFACTURER, THE GRADE, THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD NUMBER, AND THE
QUALITY CONTROL AGENCY. Fb=2600 PSI, E=1.9x108 PSI, Fv=285 PSI.

DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON MICROLLAM LVL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED
BY WEYERHAEUSER. ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO

STAGGERED OR BOLTED TO CONCRETE WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @
6'=0" 0.C. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF BUILT-UP
POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH 10d @ 6" 0.C. STAGGERED.
REFER TO THE PLANS AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED SHEATHING
AND NAILING.

FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL

PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND
AROUND ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS. PROVIDE BRIDGING AT 8'-0" 0.C.
AND SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL BEARING POINTS.

TOENAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO 16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO
FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH SIMPSON METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL MULTI-JOIST BEAMS TOGETHER WITH 16d @

v
L

==] ]

BEARING WALL STARTING AT OR CONTINUING THROUGH THIS LEVEL
BEARING WALL BELOW

SHEAR WALL STARTING AT OR CONTINUING THROUGH THIS LEVEL
INDICATES FRAMING DIRECTION

SHEATHING

SOLID WOOD, CONTINUOUS

SOLID WOOD, DISCONTINUOUS (I.E. "BLOCKING”)

fy=60,000 PSI (GRADE 40, fy=40,000 PSI IS ACCEPTABLE FOR #4 AND #5 REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. 12" 0.C. STAGGERED. SAFEbuilt...
BARS). BARS SHALL BE SECURELY TIED IN PLACE WITH #16 DOUBLE—ANNEALED DRAWING INDEX WASHINGTON
RON WIRE.  BARS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON ACCEPTABLE CHAIRS. PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN A PLANT UNDER LAY PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO B

A PROCESS APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD. EACH PIECE SHALL SUPPORTS AND NAILED WITH 10d NAILS @ 6” 0.C. TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES AND S1.0 STRUCTURAL NOTES DT
WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A 185. BEAR A STAMP OR STAMPS NOTING THE NAME AND PLANT NUMBER OF THE OVER STUD WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND AT 12" 0.C. TO INTERMEDIATE S2.1 FOUNDATION/BASEMENT PLAN

MANUFACTURER, THE GRADE, THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD NUMBER, AND THE SUPPORTS.  PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN S2.2 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN Reviewed By: Amber Green
REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) IN QUALITY CONTROL AGENCY. Fb=2900 PSI, E=2.0x108 PSI, Fv=290 PSI. JOIST /TRUSSES AT UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES S2.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN Date: 10/7/2021
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318. PROVIDE (2) #5 BARS AROUND ALL WINDOW SHALL HAVE APPROVED TONGUE—AND—GROOVE JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED S3.0 TYPICAL DETALLS Permit # DWEL21-0051
AND DOOR OPENINGS. THESE BARS SHALL EXTEND 2'-0” MINIMUM BEYOND DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON PARALLAM PSL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. GLUE SHEATHING TO FRAMING AT PANEL EDGES AND S3.1 SECTIONS & DETAILS
THE EDGE OF THE OPENINGS. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT 30 BAR BY WEYERHAEUSER. ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.  TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" 0.C. S3.2 SECTIONS & DETAILS
DIAMETERS OR 2'—0" MINIMUM. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL AND REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AT BLOCKED FLOOR AND ROOF DIAPHRAGMS. PROVIDE FLAT 2x BLOCKING AT ALL S3.3 SECTIONS & DETALS — ==—-= -

FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. LAP CORNER BARS 30 BAR DIAMETERS OR 2'-0"
MINIMUM.  LAP ADJACENT MATS OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8"
AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE
MANUFACTURER FOR THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND
SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER’S PUBLISHED SPECIFICATIONS.  BRIDGING, BLOCKING, BLOCKING
PANELS, STIFFENERS, ETC., SHALL BE DETERMINED, DETAILED AND FURNISHED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY BRIDGING SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.

UNFRAMED PANEL EDGES AND NAIL WITH EDGE NAILING SPECIFIED.

PROVIDE HURRICANE TIES AT ROOF OVERHANGS AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. [F NOT
INDICATED OTHERWISE, PROVIDE SIMPSON H1 OR H3 TIES AT 48" 0.C. BETWEEN
TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND WALL TOP PLATE.

DWELZ21-0051 APPROVED HOUSE PLANS Page 19 o

1 shall be available on site in printed form at the
correct scale as shown on the plans.

' Failure to have plans and supplemental
documentation on site at time of inspection can
i_result in automatic failure with re-inspection fee.
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FOUNDATION
STEP, SEE S2.2

FOUNDATION /BASEMENT PLAN

PROJECT

NORTH TRUE

NORTH

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

PLAN NOTES:

1. SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR TYPICAL INFORMATION.
SEE ARCHITECTURAL FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.

2. BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM

BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

FOOTINGS MAY BE STEPPED

PER 2/S3.1 AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION.

3. INSTALL SLAB ON GRADE OVER 6" MINIMUM OF FREE

DRAINING SAND AND GRAVEL.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT.

SEE 1
COORDINATE SAW CUT

/331 FOR

4. CONNECTION HARDWARE TO PRESSURE TREATED (P.T.)

WOOD SHALL BE EITHER A) SIMPSON ZMAX COATED
WITH HOT-DIP GALVANIZED FASTENERS, OR B) STAINLESS
STEEL WITH STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS.

5. EXTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE SHALL HAVE A DOWN-

TURNED EDGE 12" THICK BY 6" WIDE WITH (2) #4
CONTINUOUS TOP AND BOTTOM AT EDGES.
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Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
permit or plans, specifications, and
computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the International
Building Codes, Washington State Code,

King County Code, or any other ordinance of

King County.

1 shall be available on site in printed form at the
correct scale as shown on the plans.
' Failure to have plans and supplemental

documentation on site at time of inspection can
'Lresult in automatic failure with re-inspection fee.

SAFEbuilt...

WASHINGTON

Y/\'W\b;.‘i (pon—

Reviewed By: Amber Green
Date: 10/7/2021
Permit #: DWEL21-0051
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% | | S o © | <
2, | | N | ad w | 2
> 4 \ FOUNDATION | 3 | /N 4lm O 0 O | @
(p] (p] (2]
45 s 42 | 4 : :
- | | | |
o | | | | 2018.19
| | | |
: PAVERS OR 4" SLAB : : PAVERS OR 4" SLAB :
| ON GRADE PER ARCH | | ON GRADE PER ARCH |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
Lo ] Lo ]
5 E
" =
TRUE
FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN \ORTH A
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" § =
[=]
o0
ms =
PLAN NOTES: ] Y
1. SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR TYPICAL INFORMATION. 4. CONNECTION HARDWARE TO PRESSURE TREATED (P.T.) j = O
SEE ARCHITECTURAL FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN. WOOD SHALL BE EITHER A) SIMPSON ZMAX COATED E O
WITH HOT—DIP GALVANIZED FASTENERS, OR B) STAINLESS - =
2. /\ INDICA/T ES SHEAR WALL TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE STEEL WITH STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS. % g T3
ON 7/53.0.
5. ALL TJI'S ARE TJI 360 SERIES BY TRUS JOIST, UNO. T8 -
3. "HDU” INDICATES SIMPSON HOLDOWN TYPE, SEE > N
SCHEDULE ON 8/S3.0. 6. EXTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE SHALL HAVE A DOWN- > N
TURNED EDGE 12" THICK BY 6” WIDE WITH (2) #4 = -
CONTINUOUS TOP AND BOTTOM AT EDGES. S 3

10.21.19  PERMIT SET
DATE NOTE
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M M
Q> © Q> COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT WITH
@ © ™~ / SKYLIGHT LOCATIONS PER ARCH
GIRDER TRUSS .
[ T T T T T T T T T T eeemmm————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— |~ T - 1
| I I v 7 4 I B |
| I I N @VH N I ! |
| |: I N :| - N - :| |: |
| | I N | N | | |
| I Q I N N N I ! |
H |: I N :| N :| |: |
| | I | L | N o |
| ! == r——"L——————_| —————————— - N N #L———‘L |
e | N x — X == i |
| | || N | ———- -
= H :| :I N |
| | N |
| Q || =S | ©
| n S N Al
- — () N
:_| :}]:__:I____Il Tl a= I_L______T______J________JI_____I__:'__________| /\:
| g |: S|a _:—r _ll Sl
| | =
| | | @ || | |
| | 77 |
| I | ” | ] A
| | 5/8” PLYWOOD e
e | I N R = n
e S e, i: :L_____1 SHEATHING - BRlal Sih RES T B 9!
: _H_ _:I e | o§§ |——|| |: ’c\T:
N e e e I I N n =3 | | | 1
A i B 2 =52 ' |
5/533 | i | o o zCl25 ] | I 5/53.3
| ¥ B = Tl | | |
| B = =7 e | | | ¥
H el N 2= N ! |
| N N s | 1 |
DA
lis | E e i ) ;
£ | |
11 I N \{N | |
If I c— I e I |
I | | | K I
| | | |
H || | | || || |
| || | | :| || |
| | |
l ! e 'l ! '
| || O | | / N || |
| N | /_____ _GRDERTRUSS e _6_xS__PL____ __GX§_W____JuL____TA_QX§_W____J______.I
L o o T ——————_3ele . ¥ _ _ _ __ ——— I — A S —————— ' R — — 1
3 403\
- PREFABRICATED \O“ NG,
W ” OJ‘O(‘ C
4L L TRUSSES @ 24" OC A /}O/V
\6 /o
GIRDER TRUSS
N N N
(9] (2] w
|4 |4 4%
0 60 PSF AT TOP
il / OF DRIFT, TYPICAL
8.75' 1 :
‘ 38 PSF SNOW _
TYPICAL

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

PLAN NOTES:

1. SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR TYPICAL INFORMATION.
SEE ARCHITECTURAL FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.

2. ALLOW FOR TRUSS DEFLECTION AT NON-BEARING
WALLS WITH SIMPSON STC ROOF TRUSS CLIPS.

Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
permit or plans, specifications, and
computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the International
Building Codes, Washington State Code,
King County Code, or any other ordinance of
King County.

5. SUBMIT PREFABRICATED TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS AND
DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT AND
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO
FABRICATION. ~ SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

1 shall be available on site in printed form at the
correct scale as shown on the plans.

' Failure to have plans and supplemental
documentation on site at time of inspection can
'Lresult in automatic failure with re-inspection fee.
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Approved plans and supplemental documentatior]I

N\

¥

8.75

- 8.75'

DRIFTED SNOW KEY PLAN

NO SCALE

SAFEbuilt...

WASHINGTON

,V,\“l\”(}uw (R A~

Reviewed By: Amber Green
Date: 10/7/2021
Permit #: DWEL21-0051

© 2019 EVERGREEN DESIGN COMPANY, plic ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

EVERGREEN DESIGN COMPANY
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
CAMANO ISLAND, WA 98282 PHONE 360.387.8480
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1044 WYNDHAM WAY

&

2018.19

RAVENSDALE RESIDENCE
ROOF FRAMING PLAN
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EXISTING CONCRETE

= ;L"\ 7 x BOLT DIAMETER MIN,
127 MAX, TYP AT WALL ENDS

HEADER
SPLICE WHERE OCCURS—SEE ,, END NAILING ROUGH WINDOW SILL
TOP PLATES DETAIL 10 ON THIS SHEET
w NOMINAL[  END ROUGH | # OF SILLS END
\ . . DEPTH | NAILING OPENING | 'REQUIRED |  ATTACHMENT
gil i g | (6) 16d £-0" MAX 1 (2) 16d END NALL
I 1L 10" | (8) 16d 8'-0" MAX 2 (2) 16d END NAIL
J HEADER END NALING \\ 127 | (10) 16d
B | HEADER — SEE
HEADER — SCHEDULE FOR HEADER SIZE
NOTED. OTHERWISE
MAX_ROUGH
KING STUD OR STUDS ON PLANS OPENING HEADER
£-0’ (2) 248
L TRIMMER STUD OR STUDS (NOTE 3) L 6'-0’ (2) 2x10
/ 1 8'-0" (2) 2x12
WINDOW —
— DOOR
L ——ROUGH WINDOW SILL
i || - SEE SCHEDULE - NOTE:
1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NAILING SHALL
CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.9.1.
SILL BOLTING — | PT. SILL PLATE 2. HEADER SIZE SHALL BE AS SCHEDULED UNLESS
USE 5/8°8 A—307 NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. HEADERS CAN MATCH
ANCHOR ‘BOLTS WALL STUD WIDTH AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION.
@ 6-0" 0C (UNO) | TOP OF CONCRETE 3. ONE TRIMMER STUD AND ONE KING STUD REQUIRED
N CONCRETE) 5 AT WALL OPENINGS UNO.
USE 5/8°¢ x 8 N 4. 3'x3"x1/4” SQUARE WASHERS REQUIRED AT AL SHEAR
TIEN HD AT = = MIN OF (2) BOLTS WALL SILL BOLTS. 2'x2'x3/16" SQUARE WASHERS

=7

/_\
NUMBER & SIZE OF FULL—HEIGHT BUNDLED STUDS
EQUIRED EACH END PER SHEARWALL HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

| I i I e B A i B N
NI oY

NAIL SIZE & SPACING

@ PANEL EDGES PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

DISTRIBUTED OVER ALT
BUNDLED STUDS (TYP)

NAIL SIZE & SPACING @
INTERMEDIATED FRAMING

MEMBERS PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

NAIL SIZE & SPACING @ ——
PANEL EDGES PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

/
(
DETAL 5
THIS SHEET

.
5
P -

DISTRIBUTE NAIL

SPACING EQUALLY OVER 7

N
HOLDOWN PER PLAN

4" MAX

PANEL EDGE

TYPICAL BUNDLED STUD
NAILING (SEE SHEARWALL
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE)

— DOOR

SOLID BLOCKING AT
ALL PANEL EDGES

NOTES:

1. FOR_ITEMS NOT SHOWN OR
NOTED SEE DETAIL 2 THIS
SHEET

2. PLYWOOD MAY BE INSTALLED

PER WAL ARE ACCEPTABLE AT ALL OTHER SILL BOLTS. ALL BUNDLED STUDS FASTENER SIZE & SPACING EITHER VERTICALLY OR
TYPICAL WALL FRAMING DETAIL vosae |72 | TYPICAL SHEARWALL FRAMING DETAIL NO SCALE | 4

OF STUDS REQUIRED
P.T. SILL PLATE ——

A,
FULL=HEIGHT HOLDOWN ——
STUDS, SEE HOLDOWN \\
SCHEDULE FOR NUMBER T

KING & TRIMMER

STUDS, NUMBER &
SIZE AS REQUIRED
AT WALL OPENINGS

| —— HOLDOWN PER PLAN
W/ SDS SCREWS

'/ TOP OF CONCRETE

& ANCHOR BOLTS, & N
SEE SHEARWALL k
SCHEDULE i
~ I
7” MIN EMBED— I

INTO CONCRETE ‘_L/4
SIMPSON ANCHOR BOLT——

47 MAX

a:_ﬁ“: —

PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE \5
BOTTOM OF FOQTING

A
3" MIN ;‘k

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (ALL VALUES BASED ON 2015 IBC)
BLOCKING & ANCHOR BOLT SIZE & | CAPACITY
WALL EDGE INTERMEDIATE | WALL CONNECTION @ BOTTOM | WALL CONNECTION @ TOP
SHEATHING PLATE THICKNESS SPACING TO CONCRETE PLF)
SYMBOL GOt ) NAILING NAILING OF WALL TO BLOCKING OF WALL TO BLOCKING SELON INGTE 0) (N%TE 5)
/A 15/32" APA RATED SHEATHING — 1 SIDE 2 84 @ 6" 0C | 84 @ 12" 0OC 1/4” x 6" SDS @ 16" OC A35 @ 24" OC 5/8" @ 48" OC 242
/\ 15/32" APA RATED SHEATHING — 1 SIDE 2 8@ 4" 0C | 8 @ 12" 0OC 1/4" x 6" SDS @ 12" OC A35 @ 16" OC 5/8" @ 36" OC 350
/A 15/32" APA RATED SHEATHING — 1 SIDE 3x 8@ 3 0C | 8 @ 12" 0OC 1/4” x 6" SDS @ 8" OC A35 @ 12" OC 5/8" @ 36" OC 455
NOTES:
1. (2) MINIMUM 16d NAILS PER BLOCK EACH END. 5. WHERE SHEAR CAPACITIES EXCEED 550_ PLE, FOUNDATION SILL 7. SEE DETAL 8 FOR SHEARWALL HOLDOWN SCHEDULE.
2. BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR ALL PANEL EDGES. S A, G MMBERS, RECENING DG NALNE 8, ggNg_%ﬁggNA)HéﬁeﬁgvsAgﬁ 10 PRESSURE VTVﬁEATﬁgT%P 00D SHALL
3. VALUES BASED ON HEM-FIR SPECIES. OF SIACEIRED: (gfﬁEBngTZEXS FRAMING 5 ACCER o IR LY FASTENERS, OR B) STAINLESS STEEL WITH STAINLESS STEEL
4, NAIL VALUES BASED UPON COMMON NAILS OR X ' X ' FASTENERS.

0,131 x 2=1/2
3" P-NALLS FOR

P—NAILS FOR 8d NAILS, 0.148 x
10d NAILS, AND 0.162 x 3-1/2

P—NAILS FOR 16d NAILS DRIVEN FLUSH. DO NOT

OVERDRIVE NAILS.

DOUBLE 2x FRAMING TOGETHER PER EDGE NAILING REQUIREMENTS.)

6. ALL SHEARWALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3°x3"x1/4" BEARING
PLATE WASHERS AT WOOD BEARING CONDITIONS. WHERE SHEAR

CAPACITIES EXCEED 400 PLF THE EDGE OF THE PLATE WASHERS
SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 1/2" OF THE PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

9. USE 5/8" x 8" TITEN HD WITH 3"x3"x1/4" SQUARE WASHERS AT
EXISTING CONCRETE.

SHEARWALL HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

CAST—IN-PLACE EPOXY—GROUTED MIN NUMBER OF

HOLDOWN FULL_HEIGHT | FACE NAILNG FOR
TYPE | \\cHOR |REQ: EMBEDMENT| THREADED REQ. EMBEDMENT| gy orenerine | BUNDLED STUDS
(NOTE 1) soLT | INTO CONCRETE | ROD | INTO CONCRETE | (ores 9 g 3) (NOTES 2 & 3)

(NOTE 4)  |DIAMETER|  (NOTE 5)
HDU4 SSTB16 12 5/8" 5/8" 10" 2 10(1\(@[%35;\?9?555 =
HDQ8 | SSTB28 | 24 7/8" 7/8" 15" 5 10(1\(?%33;\???%5 0
NOTES:

1. SEE PLAN FOR HOLDOWN SIZE.
2. BUNDLED STUDS TO MATCH TYPICAL WALL STUD SIZE.

BUNDLED STUD DETAILS.

SEE DETAIL 12 FOR

5. FOR BUNDLES OF 3 OR MORE, STUDS SHALL BE BUNDLED PER 2 STUDS
WITH 10d @ 6" OC STAGGERED FOR EACH ADDITIONAL STUD.

4. ALL SIMPSON SSTB AND SB ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

. SPECIAL INSPECTION MAY BE REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTIONS FOR

EPOXY—GROUTED HOLDOWNS.

Reviewed By: Amber Green
Date: 10/7/2021
Permit #: DWEL21-0051

) )
TYP "HD'—TYPE HOLDOWN TO CONC 5 | SHEARWALL SCHEDULE wse | 7 | HOLDOWN SCHEDULE NO SHE | 8
Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
permit or plans, specifications, and
computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the International
Building Codes, Washington State Code, o =N =
King County Code, or any other ordinance of 40" SPLICE (TYP) y ;SSICIX/E'L' 10d NAIL,
King County. 16d@12"0C 1.1/2" TYP TYPICAL
WITHIN SPLICE STAGGERED
- NAILSSEE NOTE 1\\ /m% |g Lé%[E)R STANDARD WASHER SIZES
Approved plgns and sgpp_leme;ntal documentatior] L - ] - I L | B0LT ROUND WASHER SQUARE WASHER
' shall be available on site in printed form at the < — ! ! T T = AT A,
correct scale as shown on the plans. : ! ! /9" oy —_— . .
' Failure to have plans and supplemental JOINT N LOWER / / /
documentation on site at time of inspection can , PLATE @ STUD )
i_result in automatic failure with re-inspection fee. 5/8" 1.5/16" 13/4 o NAILING FOR —=7|
e — o TWO BUNDLED ~ [=1— y
3/4” 1 15/32" 13/4" 3 STUDS =
NAILED SPLICE io 5 %o
(&) -
7/8" 13/4" 13/4 |25
NOTES: S
, 1. MIN PLATE SPLICE IS (6) 16d EACH SIDE =
SAFEbull t.c OF UPPER JOINT. NOTES: _ :
WASHINGTON 2. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS TOP PLATES (NO 1. USE STANDARD ROUND OR SQUARE WASHERS AT ALL AT A
B JOINTS) WHERE WALLS ARE 12'-0" OR BOLTS BEARING DIRECTLY ON WOOD FRAMING, UNO.
P LESS IN' LENGTH. 2. ALL SHEARWALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3"x3"x1/4"
BEARING PLATE WASHERS AT WOOD BEARING CONDITIONS. 7 STUDS 3 OR MORE STUDS

TYPICAL TOP PLATE SPLICES

NO SCALE

10

STANDARD WASHERS

NO SCALE

TYPICAL

BUNDLED STUD DETAILS

NO SCALE
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PAINT W/ CURING COMPOUND GREASE ONE END OF DOWELS FROM
AS ‘BOND BREAK BEFORE JOINT TO DOWEL END. ALL GREASED §
ADJACENT SLAB IS POURED DOWEL ENDS TO BE AT SAME SIDE
OF JOINT d o g
s i v L = L ‘ L L 2;< o o
[ % STEP_FOOTING LOCATION N N O
W Z=0mic Tvp <
SEE PLAN FOR REINF SEE PLAN FOR BASE 1"-4” SMOOTH DOWEL BARS © B e T)
12" 0C W/ DIAMETER = 1/8 x t 0" - REINF. b=
CONSTRUCTION JOINT ~ FLUSH AGAINST UNDERSIDE OF ‘I.{,I
PERPENDICULAR SLAB REINF = 7 : O
METAL OR PREMO;DED JOINT STRIP = £ PLYWOOD SHEATHING ——= /EJLTS% %SIT\IED’ATION uf
PLACED FLUSH W/ SURFACE WHEN = . o
SLAB IS POURED OR 1/8” SAWCUT - - ﬁj TYPICAL FOOTING DRIVEWAY / PER TYPICAL DETAILS WALL BEYOND,——= El uf <
CONTROL JT TO BE FILLED W/ MASTIC L 2 Q) 1 REINF. PER PLAN FINISH GRADE7 0 #4 cont SEE 3/53.1 (1) ## CONT. E o 23
' _ o < ; e & DETALS . H:K/ . | — w g
. . ; . . - | SLAB ON GRADE FINISH GRADE SLAB ON GRADE
T~ o/ s | KON = : ‘? § 3
A f X " X X X X X
SEE PLAN FOR REINF SEE PLAN FOR BASE CUT 1/2 OF REINF CROSSING R (1'-6" MIN) NN 44 @ 18" 00— 1 §3

CONTROL JOINT

NF% IO N NS ' ALTERNATE TAILS ™ X =]
DS 0 10" o6 HORE | ) “ 1;'{(\ D =

18" MIN

NOTES: CONTROL JOINT TYPICAL FOOTING & #4 @ 16" OC VERT ©
1. REFER TO PLAN FOR SLAB THICKNESS AND REINFORCING. REINF. PER PLAN 1. : I 2
2. CONTROL JOINTS TO BE SPACED @ 12'-0" OC MAX, EACH WAY, UNO. RATIO OF DISTANCE & DETAILS ( ) — '"L? * ( ) = '"% *
BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS IN EACH DIRECTION FOR A SLAB PANEL SHALL NOT EXCEED % =TT =] - ===
1.5. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS PER THIS DETAIL SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS CONTROL J = 1= % = =] %
JOINTS FOR CONTROL JOINT SPACING REQUIREMENTS. DRAINAGE 5 8" 5 ~—(2) #4 CONT. DRAINAGE 5 8" 5 ~(2) #4 CONT.
PER ARCH PER ARCH y
IYP SLAB ON GRADE JOINT DETAIL woseae | 1 | TYPICAL STEPPED FOOTING DETAIL  wosewe |2 | FOUNDATION DETAIL m=r-0m 15 | FOUNDATION DETAIL m=r-0t | 4
P.T. PLATE (BOLT
TO FOUND. PER 3716
TYPICAL DETAILS) / 4 G\ j,
NOTE: " T+
SLAB ON GRADE SLAB ON GRADE AND FLOOR SYSTEM SHALL BE
'/ INSTALLED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING BEHIND WALL.
l ] N
£ SO | +
N
N PLAN
#4 @ 10" 0OC HORIZ . )
& f4 010 0C VERT L)oo
(CENTERED) ==
DOWELS TO MATCH e COLD JOINT IN SLAB —]J\,-[—
. VERT REINFORCING 2|S (SEE ARCH) o
OPTION A WATERPROOFING——= | =[S O
PER ARCH o =, 1/2" BASE PLATE W/ | ~———HSS COLUMN
.C'\‘ SLAB ON GRADE c|> < (4) 3/4"s A307 ”ANCHOR | PER PLAN
44 x 3-6" @ 18" OC . o @ BOLTS (7" EMBED || 2018.19
" INSULATION PER ARCH INTO CONCRETE) | SLAB ON GRADE
SLAB ON GRADE 8" CONCRETE WALL—= ( (WHERE OCCURS) L\ U ,ﬁ |
X X X X | |X X X X X
| f | N x B\ x x <’i |
= - L ‘ L\ Ll |
< i v} S - = ! i?— T \ N 9
! L ' AR KNG A = I I 1” NON-SHRINK GROUT
. . — - © I I
— | [[I— 7N & | e A__|__ A ° .—JJ ° LL. °
A SEE OPTION A v
" FOR INFORMATION N C T T = —
- NOT SHOWN J i FOOTING PER PLAN
DRAINAGE 8" 8" 8" (3) #4 CONT.
OPTION B PER ARCH 4
FOUNDATION DETAIL m=1-0" 15 | FOUNDATION DETAIL m=1-0" 1 o | FOUNDATION DETAIL me=-ot |/ m
Q
o 7p
a —]
e s
Z <
~ =
2 W
meE A
Approved plgns and Sl_Jpp_Iemc_antaI documentatior]I j g 08
1 shall be available on site in printed form at the E N
correct scale as shown on the plans. : Q
! Failure to have plans and supplemental 0p] § Z
documentation on site at time of inspection can Z & O
i_result in automatic failure with re-inspection fee. ad g g
T T T T T T Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of > > @
permit or plans, specifications, and E M
computations shall not be construed to be a = 7P
permit for, or an approval of any violation of
SA FEbu“tuLLc any of the provisions of the International
WASHINGTON Building Codes, Washington State Code,
Ny R Lo King County Code, or any other ordinance of
King County.

Reviewed By: Amber Green
Date: 10/7/2021
Permit #: DWEL21-0051
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PER TYPICAL DETAILS
FINISH GRADE (VARIES)W

2x OR 3x P.T. SILL PLATE,
BOLT TO FOUNDATION\

4x12 P.T. LEDGER W/ 5/87¢
EXPANSION BOLTS & STANDARD
WASHERS @ 16" OC, STAGGERED
(5" EMBED)

i

/// 8" MIN
%
%
%

PER ARCH

WATERPROOFING ———

IUS FACE-MOUNT OR
\ QTS TOP-FLANGE HANGERS

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN

~——FOUNDATION WALL
PER PLAN

2x OR 3x P.T. SILL PLATE,
BOLT TO FOUNDATION\
PER TYPICAL DETAILS
FINISH GRADE (VARIES)W

4x12 P.T. LEDGER W/ 5/8"8
EXPANSION BOLTS & STANDARD
WASHERS @ 16” OC, STAGGERED
(5" EMBED)

(N "

/// 8" MIN
%
%
%

WATERPROOFING ———
PER ARCH

PER PLAN

x-—FLOOR JOIST

Z1—1/4” TIMBERSTRAND
BLOCKING @ 48" OC

~——FOUNDATION WALL

PER PLAN

1-

FINISH GRADE (VARIES

PLYWOOD SHEATHING ————

16d @ 16" OC (OR PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE)

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

A35 @ 24" 0C (OR PER
[SHEARWALL SCHEDULE)

i

1/4” TIMBERSTRAND 4
RIM JOIST\

1) #4 CONT.

<

// 8" MIN

\\\\\\/\\\ ‘

s X

PER ARCH :L

ZFLOOR JOIST PER PLAN

2x OR Sx P.T. SILL PLATE,
BOLT TO FOUNDATION
PER TYPICAL DETAILS

~——FOUNDATION WALL

PER PLAN

PLYWOOD SHEATHING ————

A\ 16d @ 16" OC (OR PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE)

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

A35 @ 24" 0C (OR PER
[SHEARWALL SCHEDULE)

{
AN
J

1-1/4” TIMBERSTRAND
RIM JOIST\

1) #4 CONT.
FINISH GRADE (VARIES

=—FLOOR JOIST
PER PLAN

// 8" MIN

\\\\\>\\\

s X

PER ARCH

—1/4" TIMBERSTRAND
U BLOCKING @ 48" OC

BOLT TO FOUNDATION
PER TYPICAL DETAILS

:L ~——FOUNDATION WALL

PER PLAN

2x OR Sx P.T. SILL PLATE,

FRAMING DETAIL m=r-0" 1 1 | FRAMING DETAIL m=r-0" 1 2 | FRAMING DETAIL m=r-0m 15 | FRAMING DETAIL m=r-0t | 4
Plans reviewed for compliance. Issuance of
permit or plans, specifications, and
computations shall not be construed to be a
permit for, or an approval of any violation of A —__ )
any of the provisions of the International 16d @ 16" OC
Building Codes, Washington State Code, T
King County Cpde, or any other orgipangg Qh 3/16 2x NAILER (TO MATCH BEAM
King County. 1-1/4" TIMBERSTRAND WIDTH) W/ 1/2"¢ WELDED
PLYWOOD bHI'_AIHINb‘\ /BLOCKING (TYP BETWEEN JOISTS) PLYWOOD SHEATHING THREADED RODS @ 24" OC PLYWOOD SHEATHIN(37 /EDGE NAILING PLYWOOD SHEATHING (PLYWOOD SHEATHING
7 f i
< / < < < < < <
He— / / t= |
FLOOR JOIST PER PLANJ ¥A35 @ 32" 0OC STEEL BEAM PER PIAN—__ 7 éFLOOR JOIST PER PLAN BEAM PER PLAN éFLOOR JOIST PER PLAN UPSET BEAM PER PLANJ CFLOOR JOIST PER PLAN
(CONTINUOUS OR SPLICED OVER W/ SOLID WEB BLOCKING
WALL AT CONTRACTOR’S OPTION) ~——WOOD STUD WALL 1/2"¢ BOLTS @ 48" OC IUS OR ITS, TYP IUS OR ITS, TYP LVI_/ 1(.7)5x1/1 875 LED(}ER IUS OR ITS
W/ (2) 1/4" x 4-1/2"
SDS SCREWS @ 16" OC
N
FRAMING DETAIL m=1-0" 1 5 | FRAMING DETAIL m=1-0"1 6 | FRAMING DETAIL m=r-0" 1/ | FRAMING DETAIL m=r-0m | 3
Approved plans and supplemental documentatior‘l
1 shall be available on site in printed form at the »
correct scale as shown on the plans. : O o ¢ BEAM & A
' Failure to have plans and supplemental g = \ R HSS COLUMN NOTE: g\ d TRIM STUD
documentation on site at time of inspection can SILL_PLATE AND RIM JOIST STOP
L result in automatic failure with re-inspection fee. 2 3/4" FACH SIDE OF STEEL BEAM KING STUD——= /UPSET BEAM PER PLAN
| 13/4" ) < y
W7l 10" WIDE x 4-
- | —1/2" DEEP - CRIPPLE STUD
WINDOW PER ARCH———= LS BLOCK-OUT IN x
N G\ _ % CONCRETE WALL 2x6 P.T. SILL PLATEW
l 1/2" MIN |
‘ /—P.T. SILL PLATE, i | i | 4‘%‘ = STEEL BEAM / < < - <
R / BOLT TO FOUNDATION | + LI PER PLAN 3 | | 5 1/2"
SAFEbuilt... _/ PER TYPICAL DETAILS M :j>+ e S . L
 WASHINGTON ] 1/4” CAP PLATE P+ e ML
avbi Gettn— I v TR a1 8
‘ J + | =A Lo L I~ ,, .
_ (1) #4 CONT. R ~——FOUNDATION WALL 1/4 ] | L J L FOUNDATION ———= ) 1"+ /= NON-SHRINK
RV e By e Cree” PER PLAN 7 BN 1/4” SHEAR PLATE ’ WALL PER § GROUT ”
Permit #: DWEL21-0051 || W/ (3) 7/8% BOLTS A\ e ° (2) 5/8°8 ANCHOR < EXIBL(% WT4P|1COAdL < 1-1/2
| || )
HSS COLUMN PER PLAN | 1] BEAM PER PLAN L1 1/2" BOLTS (CAST IN
© | || PLACE & USE ~——FOUNDATION WALL
A A
V — — TYPICAL V LEVELING NUTS A
HTH — UNDER BEAM) 7"
EMBED INTO CONC.
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4 T/PARAPET

' SEE ARCH

2x6 STUDS @ 16" OC

1/4" x 6" SDS SCREWS

~——PLYWOOD SHEATHING

H8 @ 48" OC

'KPLYWOOD SHEATHING

PARAPET BEYOND ——

EDGE NAILING\

'KPLYWOOD SHEATHING

NOTE:
SEE 2/53.3 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFO

PARAPET BEYOND ——

2 | EDGE. NAILNG——~ PLYWOOD SHEATHING
@ 16” OC — \
H=
E o
- PREFABRICATED -
| TRUSS BLOCKING < PREFABRICATED =< 2t = =< < GIRDER TRUSS—= =< 2t
| OR RIM TRUSS TRUSS BLOCKING / BY OTHERS
BY OTHERS OR RIM TRUSS W W
| 2 \K BY OTHERS J/ i g \k | : J \k
PLYWOOD SHEATHING A35 @ 24" 0C OR PER PREFABRICATED A35 @ 24" 0C OR PER PLYWOOD SHEATHING HEADER PER PLAN PREFABRICATED TRUSS GIRDER TRUSS
(CONTINUOUS PAST SHEARWALL SCHEDULE TRUSS BLOCKING SHEARWALL SCHEDULE L AND CONNECTION TO BY OTHERS
RIM UP TO TOP BY OTHERS GIRDER TRUSS BY OTHERS
OF PARAPET) PREFABRICATED TRUSS PREFABRICATED TRUSS PREFABRICATED TRUSS
BY OTHERS W/ H1 OR PLYWOOD ——= BY OTHERS W/ H1 OR WINDOW PER ARCH——= DOOR PER ARCH—= AND CONNECTION TO
H3 @ 48" OC SHEATHING H3 @ 48" OC GIRDER TRUSS BY OTHERS
SEE ARCH
A GRETIR SYES ~A— A\
ROOF DETAIL =10 ] ROOF DETAIL r=1-0"| 7 | ROOF DETAIL 1" = 10" ROOF DETAIL =10 4
1. T/PARAPET 1. T/PARAPET 1. T/PARAPET
Y'SEE ARCH f=—h Y'SEE ARCH f=—h Y'SEE ARCH f i
<~ PLYWOOD SHEATHING
NOTE:
2x6 STUDS @ 16” OC H8 @ 48" OC SEE 6/53.3 FOR
<~ PLYWOOD SHEATHING ADDITIONAL INFO
1/4" x 6" SDS SCREWS _ PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2x6 STUDS @ 16” OC H8 @ 48" OC @ 16” 0OC ! / |
1/4" x 6" SDS SCREWS PLYWOOD SHEATHING 3 3
@ 16" 0C =/ ) i -]
' g PLYWOOD SHEATHING
:
PREFABRICATED TRUSS —— | i
BLOCKING @ 48” 0OC \\f < <
PREFABRICATED PREFABRICATED GIRDER TRUSS
GABLE END TRUSS & | TRUSS BLOCKING BY OTHERS
GABLE END BRACING P OR RIM TRUSS
BY OTHERS ) / W BY OTHERS g \
PLYWOOD SHEATHING CPREFABRICATED TRUSS PLYWOOD SHEATHING LA35 @ 24” 0C OR PER WINDOW PER ARCH——= \PREFABRICATED TRUSS
(CONTINUOUS PAST BY OTHERS W/ H1 OR (CONTINUOUS PAST SHEARWALL SCHEDULE AND CONNECTION TO
END TRUSS UP TO H3 @ 48" OC RIM UP TO TOP GIRDER TRUSS BY OTHERS
TOP OF PARAPET) OF PARAPET) PREFABRICATED TRUSS
A35 @ 24" 0C OR PER BY OTHERS W/ H1 OR
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE H3 @ 48" OC
A A
ROOF DETAIL r=1-0"| 5 | ROOF DETAIL r=1-0"| 6 | ROOF DETAIL 1" = 10"

Approved plans and supplemental documentatior']
1 shall be available on site in printed form at the
correct scale as shown on the plans.

! Failure to have plans and supplemental
documentation on site at time of inspection can
I_result in automatic failure with re-inspection fee.
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